RESOLUTION NO.  2020-136

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND DEMANDS
AGAINST THE CITY OF VINELAND.

BE IT RESOLVED: by the Council of the City of Vineland that the bills and demands against
The City of Vineland as herein stated be and the same are hereby approved and authorized
for payment by the Chief Financial Officer:

Date Paid: March 11, 2020

Checks S 1,112,224.56
ACH ) 2,883,637.01
Off-Cycle S 1,997,651.28
Total S 5,993,512.85
Time Sensitive $901,954.17
Grand Total S 6,895,467.02

Adopted: March 10, 2020

President of Council



‘TIME SENSITIVE’ INVOICES FOR COUNCIL MEETING OF 3/10/2020:

Expense report not attached. To be paid 3/11/2020:
Taxes Overpaid

Comcast

Cumberland County Clerk Office

Atlantic City Electric

Expense report not attached. To be paid 3/13/2020:
PIM

Expense report not attached. To be paid 3/18/2020:
Constellation
NFI Solar

Expense report not attached. To be paid 4/2/2020:
Direct Energy
Direct Energy

Total

$64,816.78
$43.95
$6.00
$139.92

$57,679.82

$540,772.96
$8,613.22

$101,071.93
$128.809.59

$901,954.17
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March 6, 2020 CITY OF VINELAND v Page No: 1
10:52 AM Check Payment Batch Verification Listing
Batch Id: PARIECK Batch Type: C  Batch Date: 03/11/20 Checking Account: 90DISBURSE G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: N
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
,, 03/11/20  ABSWEOOS ABS WELDING " GUIDARINI ELECTRIC S
20- 02401 02/19/20 1 Annex Prj.Inv 017 & 0141/IS 5,783.00  C-04-00-000-1874-78601 Budget Aprv 567 1
ORD 2018-74 INFORMATION SYSTEMS
5,783.00
/ 03/11/20 ° ACTIVOOS ACTIVE 911 INC = 4100 SWRESEARCH WAY =
20 02356 02/18/20 1 FD Activedll renewal 1,837.50  0-01-25-265-2402-23045 Budget Aprv 546 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS
1,837.50
© 03/11/20  ACUA3005 ATLANTIC COUNTY UTILITIES AUTH PO BOX 996 T e
20 02793 03/04/20 1 FEBRUARY 2020 CURBSIDE TRASH & 218,194, 58 0-09-55-502-7007-53044 Budget Aprv 908 1
SOLID WASTE SHARED OPERATIONS - PROFESSI
218,194.58
, “03/11/20  ADVANOLS ADVANCE TREADS INC. IS IANDISAVE o0 e
20 00178 01/08/20 4 VARIOUS FLAT REPAIRS, VALVE 52.50 0-01-26-315-1113-23075  Budget Aprv 128 1
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT TIRES
20-00660 01/23/20 1 Emergency Tire/Flat Repairs 48.00  0-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget Aprv - 224 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
20-02451 02/20/20 3 AEOLUS HN377 TRACTION DRIVE 1,539.12  0-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 698 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
20-02451 02/20/20 4 DISMOUNTS AND MOUNTS FOR ED#40 92.00  0-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 699 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
20-02527 02/25/20 1 FRONT TIRES #11-L-16 FOR ROAD 1,066.32  0-01-26-315-1113-23075 Budget Aprv 754 1
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT TIRES
2,797.94
103/11/20 ADVANOS0 ADVANTAGE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY IN © PO BOX 37452 -
20- 01961 02/04/20 1 TIDE LAUNDRY PODS, SPRING 47 00 0-01-26-315-1113- 23028 Budget Aprv 324 1
VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
20-01961 02/04/20 2 STYLE ANTIBACTERIAL HAND SOAP 63.50  0-01-26-315-1113-23028 Budget Aprv 325 1
VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
20-01961 02/04/20 3 SHIPPING 15.00  0-01-26-315-1113-23028 Budget Aprv 326 1
VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
125.50
- 03/11/20  ALEX02  ALEXANDER'S CONTRACT SERVICES = 8655 MORO RD, STE C ..
20 00076 01/06/20 1 FOR SHIPPING AND REPAIR 365.00  0-05-55-502-9003-53391 Budget Aprv 74 1
DIST DIV - METER READING EXPENSES
20-02754 03/03/20 1 NO. AMR-REP-STD, 485.00  0-07-55-502-8006-53006 Budget Aprv 838 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - GENERAL EQUIPM
20-02754 03/03/20 2 NO. AMR-ASSY-20030, 203.00  0-07-55-502-8006-53006 Budget Aprv 839 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - GENERAL EQUIPM
20-02754 03/03/20 3 FREIGHT COST 40.00  0-07-55-502-8006-53006 Budget Aprv 840 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - GENERAL EQUIPM
1,093.00

03/11/20  ALPINO1 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION CO. 399 CROWPOND RD.




March 6, 2020

CITY OF VINELAND

Page No: 2

10:52 AM Check payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment At Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

20-02326 02/14/20 1 550 BIRD ST ROOF EMERGENCY

20 02565 02/26/20 1 Membersh1p Dues for

20-02565 02/26/20 2 For account purposes

20-02565 02/26/20 3 For account purposes

20-02565 02/26/20 4 For account purposes

03/11/20 . AMYLGDOS AMY L. GRANATO, VMD
20- 02018 02/05/20 1 FOR SERVICES RENDERED AT

20-01860 01/29/20 1 ITEM #8C5508

20-01860 01/29/20 2 ITEM #wB1425
20-01860 01/29/20 3 ITEM #CB4302
20-01860 01/29/20 4 ITEM #M01050
20-01860 01/29/20 5 ITEM #TKIS15
20-01860 01/29/20 6 ITEM #CD1151
20-01860 01/29/20 7 ITEM #QY4060
20-01860 01/29/20 8 CODE CPN75
20-01860 01/29/20 9 FREE FREIGHT ON 1 ITEM

20-01860 01/29/20 10 SHIPPING CHARGE

2- 02617 02/27/20

20 00147 01/07/20 1 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER

Description
4,756.00 G-12-60-800-7544-20532 Budget Aprv 521
(DP 44TH YEAR - REHAB CITY WIDE
4,756.00
- 03/11/20°  AMERT110 AMERICAN PAYROLL ASSOCIATION 660 N. MAIN AVE #100 e
116.10  0-01-20-130-1202-23045 Budget Aprv 783
FINANCE OPERATIONS - DUES AND SUBSCRIPTI
103.20  0-05-55-502-9007-53045 Budget Aprv 784
SHARED SVCS DIV - DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS
25.80  0-07-55-502-8014-53045 Budget Aprv 785
SHARED SVCS DIV - DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS
12.90  0-09-55-502-7007-53045 Budget Aprv 786
SOLID WASTE SHARED OPER - DUES & SUBSCR
258,00
B4 BRIDGETON AVENUE - e
400.00  T-14-56-809-0000-84001 Budget Aprv 347
DOG LICENSE - OTHER EXPENSE
400.00
03/11/20 ' ARTCROOS THE ARTCRAFT GROUP INC'DBA  FOREMOST PROMOTIONS e
230.00  G-02-57-602-2019-52200 Budget Aprv 290
MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE FY2019
420.00 6-02-57-602-2019-52200 Budget Aprv 201
MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE FY2019
410.00  6-02-57-602-2019-52200 Budget Aprv - 292
MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE FY2019
545.00  G-02-57-602-2019-52200 Budget Aprv - 293
MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE FY2019
575.00  G-02-57-602-2019-52200 Budget Aprv 294
MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE FY2019
929.50  G-02-57-602-2019-52200 Budget Aprv 295
MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE FY2019
345.00  6-02-57-602-2019-52200 Budget Aprv 296
MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE FY2019
75.00-  6-02-57-602-2019-52200 Budget Aprv 297
MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE FY2019
75.00- G-02-57-602-2019-52200 Budget Aprv 298
MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE FY2019
145,50  6-02-57-602-2019-52200 Budget Aprv 299
MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE FY2019
3,450.00
- 03/11/20  ATLANO20 ATLANTIC CAPE COMMUNITY COLLEG 5100 BLACK HORSE PIKE = = o
1 SUBCODE OFFICIAL COURSE 1,836.00  T-03-99-900-0000-02022 Budget Aprv 810
UNIFORM FIRE SAFETY
1,836.00
03/11/20  AUTOMO25 AUTOMOTIVE PARTS COOF SJ B9 LANDIS AVE e
23.70  0-05-55-502- 9003 53390 Budget Aprv 100
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
54,98  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 129

20-00183 01/08/20 20 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES



March 6, 2020 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 3

10:52 M Check Payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
20-00184 01/08/20 12 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 2,08  0-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv - 130 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
20-00184 01/08/20 13 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 5.81  0-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 131 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
20-00185 01/08/20 13 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 48.67  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 12 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
20-00185 02/25/20 14 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 0.10  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 133 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
20-00273 01/13/20 3 OPO BELTS,TOOLS,LUBR ELEC/GEN 68.36  0-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 176 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
20-01817 01/28/20 3 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 126.96  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 250 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
20-01817 01/28/20 4 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 145.66  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 251 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
20-01818 01/28/20 6 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 18.00  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 252 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
18.01  0-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
20-01818 01/28/20 7 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 17.23  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 253 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
17.22 0-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
20-01818 01/28/20 8 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 9.72  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 254 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
9.72  0-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
20-01818 01/28/20 9 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 15.42  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 255 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
15.42  0-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
20-01818 01/28/20 10 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 6.28  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 256 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
6.28  0-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
20-01818 01/28/20 11 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 6.28  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 257 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
6.28  0-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
20-01818 01/28/20 12 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 367.21  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 258 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
367.21  0-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
20-01818 01/28/20 13 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 3.77  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 259 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
3.77  0-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
20-01818 01/28/20 14 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 6.78  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 260 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
6.78  0-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2

VERICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
20-01818 01/28/20 15 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 11,65 0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 261 1



March 6, 2020 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 4

10:52 M Check Payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS

11.65  0-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
20-01818 01/28/20 16 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 1.53  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 262 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
1.53  0-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
20-01818 01/28/20 17 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 2.42  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 263 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
2.43  0-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
20-01818 01/28/20 18 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 95.25  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 264 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
95.26  0-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
20-02159 02/10/20 1 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 285.67  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 416 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
20-02159 02/10/20 2 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 293.76  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 417 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
20-02362 02/18/20 3 VARIOUS SMALL TOOLS FOR ALL 53.51  0-01-26-315-1113-23029 Budget Aprv 547 1
VEHICLE MAINT - SMALL TOOLS
2,232.36
- 03/11/20  AUTOZ0O0S AUTOZONE . PO BOX 116067 S e
20 00285 01/13/20 3 Parts for Emergency Repairs 53.46  0-01-25-265-2402- 23001 Budget Aprv 177 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
20-00285 01/13/20 4 Parts for Emergency Repairs -~ 62.08  0-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget Aprv 178 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
20-00285 01/13/20 5 Parts for Emergency Repairs 5.47  0-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget Aprv 179 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
20-00285 01/13/20 6 Parts for Emergency Repairs 13.00 0-01-25-265-2402-23001 Budget Aprv 180 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
134,01
. 03/11/20  BAGELOOS BAGEL UNIVERSITY ' oo les.maNRO 0
20-02455 02/20/20 1 BREAKFAST FOOD FOR THE ANJR'S 77.62  G-02-57-506-2015-30416  Budget Aprv 701 1
RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT RES-BASED ON 201
77.62
. 03/11/20  BAKEROLS CRUST N' KRUMBS BAKERY = CANTONI ENTERPRISELLC o o
20-02454 02/20/20 1 BREAKFAST FOOD FOR THE ANJR'S 80.00 G-02-57-506-2015-30416 Budget Aprv 700 1
RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT RES-BASED ON 201
80.00
03/11/20  BARRE025 BARRETTA PLUMBING INC.  I7BAPINEAVE = 0
20 02520 02/25/20 1 745 S WEST AVE EMERGENCY #2 1,229.00  T-23-00-000-0000-85702 Budget Aprv 753 1
NON-DEPT - AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-HOUSING P
1,229.00
S 03/11/20  BATTEQ0S BATTELINI TRANSPORT SYSTEMS IN PO BOX 289 e Ry o
20-00190 01/08/20 1 VARIOUS VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT 217,50 0-01-26-315- 1113 23004 Budget Aprv 134 1

VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-TOWING



March 6, 2020

CITY OF VINELAND

Page No: 5

10:52 AM check payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
217.50
, - 03/11/20 * BIANCOL0 BIANCO SECURTTY SYS. INC. poBOX358 . = o Speamy
20 01982 02/04/20 1 Fire Alarm Test Sta 1-6 900.00  0-01-25-265-2402-23018 Budget Aprv - 336
FIRE OPERATIONS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC
900.00
03/11/20  BLACKO1S BLACK OLIVE RESTAURANT = 782 S BREWSTER RD AL -
20-01963 02/04/20 1 MEALS FOR DIST EMPLOYEES 40.27  0-05-55-502-9003- 53050 Budget Aprv 327
DIST DIV - MEALS
40.27
U 03/11/20 BWSTEQOS BW STETSON & CO. INC. " 8 BUCKSUTEM RD S e
20-00105 01/06/20 2 WATER COOLERS 56,38 0-05-55-502- 9001 53036 Budget Aprv 84
GENERATION DIV - RENTALS
20-00171 01/08/20 2 BOTTLED WATER/SR. CENTER 19.50  T7-03-99-900-0000-02004 Budget Aprv 104
RECREATION COMMISSION - GENERAL
20-02316 02/14/20 1 water Delivery Mayor's Office 3.73  0-01-20-110-1001-23015 Budget Aprv 514
MAYOR - OFFICE SUPPLIES
0.75  0-07-55-502-8014-53015 Budget
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
20-02316 02/14/20 2 Acct Purposes 2.97  0-05-55-502-9007-53015 Budget Aprv 515
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
83.33
03/11/20  CANONODS CANON SOLUTIONS AMERTCA INC 12379 COLLECTION CENTERDR = = S
20- 00259 01/10/20 4 SERVICE CONTRACT FOR PW340 125.84  0-01-20-165-1109-23028 Budget Aprv 175
ENGINEERING - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
20-01890 01/30/20 1 Maint. Kit TCS 321.00  0-07-55-502-8005-53018 Budget Aprv 311
MAINT OF SERVICE BLDG DIV - BLDGS & FIXT
20-01890 01/30/20 2 Freight 7.70  0-07-55-502-8005-53018 Budget Aprv 312
MAINT OF SERVICE BLDG DIV - BLDGS & FIXT
454.54
: - 03/11720°  CASCAQQS CASCADE ENGINEERING, INC. 4950 37THSTSE - .~
20- 02013 02/04/20 1 ORDER 50, 64 GALLON RECYCLING ©2,050.00  G-02-57-506-2015- 30416 Budget Aprv 342
RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT RES-BASED ON 201
20-02013 02/04/20 2 SHIPPING/HANDLING 855.00  G-02-57-506-2015-30416 Budget Aprv 343
RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT RES-BASED ON 201
20-02014 02/04/20 1 ORDER 50, 64 GALLON SOLID 2,050.00 G-02-57-502-2018-32117 Budget Aprv 344
CLEAN COMMUNITIES FY2018
20-02014 02/04/20 2 SHIPPING/HANDLING 855.00  G-02-57-502-2018-32117 Budget Aprv 345
CLEAN COMMUNITIES FY2018
5,810.00
: ~03/11/20  CATER02S CATERINA SUPPLY INC. © 1271 GLASSBORO RD : aeEE e
20 02484 02/24/20 1 10" X 6" MJ HYDRANT TEE 198.40  0-07-55-502-8006-53077 Budget Aprv 707
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - DIST REPAIRS
198.40
" 03/11/20  CENTRODS CENTRAL ATLANTIC STATES ASSN. = C/O MEGAN LAUFF TREASURER CASA : S
20-02804 03/05/20 1 REGISTRATION FEE TO ATTEND 530.00  G-02-56-600-2015-90250 Budget Aprv - 912
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10:52 M Check Payment Batch Verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt

Charge Account
Description

Account Type Status Seq Acct

530.00

- 03/11/20  CENTUOIS CENTURYLINK COMMUNICATIONS LLC

~ BUSINESS SERIVCES

FDA-TAKING CARE OF VINELAND 9/10/15-6/30

 Budget

Aprv

84

20-02682 03/02/20 1 LOND DISTANCE CHAGES FOR 227.70  0-01-31-440-0000-23011
TELEPHONE
7.58  0-01-29-390-4501-24998 Budget
LIBRARY MIN APPROP - LIBRARY ALL OTHER E
2.56  G-02-57-881-2020-45427 Budget
UEZ 2ND GEN - ECON DEV 2020 TELEPHONE
8.21  0-07-55-502-8004-53011 Budget
OPERATION AND SUPERVISION DIV - TELEPHON
1.87  0-07-55-502-8011-53011 Budget
UTILITY CUSTOMER SERVICE DIV - TELEPHONE
23.70  0-07-55-502-8014-53011 Budget
SHARED SVCS DIV - TELEPHONE
1.87  0-09-55-502-7005-53011 Budget
SOLID WASTE-CUSTOMER SERVICE - TELEPHONE
20-02682 03/02/20 2 ELE ACCT 22.85  0-05-55-502-9001-53011 Budget Aprv 825
GENERATION DIV - TELEPHONE
20-02682 03/02/20 3 ELE ACCT 21,57 0-05-55-502-9003-53011 Budget Aprv 826
DIST DIV - TELEPHONE
20-02682 03/02/20 4 ELE ACCT 4,53 0-05-55-502-9006-53011 Budget Aprv 827
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - TELEPHONE
20-02682 03/02/20 5 ELE ACCT 3.74  0-05-55-502-9004-53011 Budget Aprv 828
UTILITY CUSTOMER SERVICE DIV - TELEPHONE
20-02682 03/02/20 6 Cop 2.10  G-12-60-800-7544-21471 Budget Aprv 829
CDP 44TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
328.28
. 03/11/20  CITYO005 CITY OF BRIDGETON U CITYHALL ANNEX 7 s i e
20 02506 02/24/20 1 ENCUMBERANCE OF REQUIRED FUNDS 23,030.00  G-02-56-706-2019-01600 Budget Apry 712
EDWARD BYRNE JAG #2019-DJ-BX-0334
23,030.00
- 03/11/20  CITY0025 CITY OF VINELAND - S .
20 02791 03/04/20 1 SUPPORT SERVICES 36,000.00 G-02-57-881-2020-45428 Budget Aprv 906
UEZ 2ND GEN - ECON DEV 2020 SUPPORT SVCS
36,000.00
aew 03/11/20  CLARKOLS CLARKE CATON HINTZ PCINC 100 BARRACK'ST = = = 0
19- 08322 11/19/19 2 FY19 Prof Services Agreement 2,546.57  9-01-20-180-1110-23044 Budget Aprv 38
PLANNING DIV - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
2,546.57
, - 03/11/20°  CLEANOL5 CLEAN RENTAL SERVICES INC T 35D N, AMFRICAN ST -
2- 00233 01/08/20 9 100 WIPERS FOR VEHICLE 10.00  0-01-26-315-1113-23028 Budget Aprv 171
VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
20-00233 01/08/20 10 100 WIPERS FOR VEHICLE 10.00  0-01-26-315-1113-23028 Budget Aprv 172
VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
20-02433 02/20/20 1 LAUNDRY RENTAL SERVICE 649.78  0-05-55-502-9003-53322 Budget Aprv 613

DIST DIV - WORK CLOTHING & EQUIPMENT
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Page No: 7

10:52 M Check Payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
669.78
’ - 03/11/20  CLORDOOS CLORDISYS SOLUTIONS, INC. PO BOX 549 R .
20 01804 01/27/20 1 LANTERN 3 500.00 0-01-25-261- 3503 22103 Budget Aprv 248
AMBULANCE AND EMS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PU
20-01804 03/04/20 2 shipping 25.00  0-01-25-261-3503-22103 Budget Aprv 249
AMBULANCE AND EMS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PU
3,525.00
,  03/11/20  COMMEOL0 COMMERCIAL DOOR & HARDWARE INC ~ 16 MWBLW = = = .
20- 01850 01/29/20 1 sta 1 Emerg Closer Repair 189.00  0-01-25-265-2402- 23018 Budget Aprv 267
FIRE OPERATIONS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC
20-01850 01/29/20 2 stal Mandoor Filler Plate Emer 10.00  0-01-25-265-2402-23018 Budget Aprv 268
FIRE OPERATIONS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC
199.00
0 03/11/20 ° COMMEQLS COMMERCIAL TRAILER SERVICE INC 2833 N. DELSEA DR e G
2- 02387 02/19/20 1 Air Gas # WESRHP-2-4 366.85  0-01-25-265-2402- 22103 Budget Aprv 560
FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PURC
20-02387 02/19/20 2 carbo 0-6000 PSI 20.00  0-01-25-265-2402-22103 Budget Aprv 561
FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PURC
20-02387 02/19/20 3 PIC Gauge 101p-254G 2.5" 20.00  0-01-25-265-2402-22103 Budget Aprv 562
FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PURC
20-02387 02/19/20 4 shipping 30.00  0-01-25-265-2402-22103 Budget Aprv 563
FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PURC
436.85
e - 03/11/20  CONTIOO05 CONTINENTAL FIRE & SAFETY INC. - 2740 KUSER RD- el e
20 02233 02/12/20 1 MECH-FLEX #¥X-56 WORK GLOVE 441,00 0-01-25-265-2402- 23033 Budget Aprv 472
FIRE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING
20-02233 02/12/20 2 shipping 24.00  0-01-25-265-2402-23033 Budget Aprv 473
FIRE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING
465.00
- 03/11/20 ~ COUNCOOS COUNCIL OF DEVELOPMENT =~ ' FINANCE AGENCIES L
20- 02792 03/04/20 1 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP DUES 550.00  G-02-57-881-2020-45440 Budget Aprv 907
UEZ 2ND GEN - ECON DEV 2020 MEMBERSHIPS
550.00
. 03/11/20  CREDIOOS CREDIT LENDERS SERVICE AGENCY ~  ATT SALES DEPT, - . S
20 02788 03/04/20 1 PROPERTY SEARCH 145.31  6-02-57-881- 2020 45438 Budget Aprv 902
UEZ 2ND GEN - ECON DEV 2020 MISCELLANEOU
20-02788 03/04/20 2 PROPERTY SEARCH 45.41  G-02-57-881-2020-45438 Budget Aprv 903
UEZ 2ND GEN - ECON DEV 2020 MISCELLANEOU
190.72
| 03/11/20  CUMBEQLS CUMBERLAND COUNTY CLERK OFFICE * CT HOUSE CELESTE M. RILEY, CTY St
20-02512 02/25/20 1 604 BROADWAY CANCEL MORTGAGE 25.00  T-18-00-289-0000-80304 Budget Aprv 748
NON-DEPT - CDP REHAB REVOLVING - FEES
25.00

- 03/11/20  CUMBEQOL5 CUMBERLAND COUNTY CLERK OFFICE

- CT HOUSE CELESTE M, RILEY, CTY
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20-02678 03/02/20 1 556 NOTTINGHAM DRIVE CANCEL 25.00  T-18-00-289-0000-80304 Budget Aprv - 823
NON-DEPT -~ (DP REHAB REVOLVING - FEES
25.00
 03/11/20  CUMBELLS CUMBERLAND INTERNAL MEDICINE = BUILDING3A e e
20- 02490 02/24/20 1 Services rendered for T8 Chest 87.50 0-01-27-330-3502-23044 Budget Aprv 709
HEALTH OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
20-02715 03/02/20 1 physcian services for STD 568.75  0-01-27-330-3502-23044 Budget Aprv 830
HEALTH OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
656.25
© 03/11/20° CUSTOOOS CUSTOM GRAPHICS INC. S I TS AVE s ey
20-02252 02/12/20 1 EMBROIDERED WORK APPAREL 154.47  0-05-55-502-9007-53015 Budget Aprv 489
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
20-02252 02/12/20 2 SAME AS ABOVE 193.07  0-01-20-100-1101-23015 Budget Aprv 490
BUSINESS ADMIN-DIR OFFICE - OFFICE SUPPL
38.62  0-07-55-502-8014-53015 Budget
SHARED SVCS DIV - OFFICE SUPPLIES
386.16
- 03/11/20°  CUTS0005 WHEAT ROAD COLD CUTS = ~ WRONIUK LLC - =
20 00382 01/13/20 2 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 165.45  0-05-55-502- 9001 53050 Budget Aprv 195
GENERATION DIV - MEALS
165.45
 03/11/20° DATINOL D&A TINTMASTERS LLC . 7808 S MAIN ROAD UNIT A . L
20-02322 02/14/20 1 INTERIOR DETAIL POLICEKS-/WM 200,00  0-01-26-315-1113-23003 Budget Aprv 519
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE SERVICING
20-02323 02/14/20 1 INTERIOR DETAIL POLICEKICV/VM 150.00  0-01-26-315-1113-23003 Budget Aprv 520
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE SERVICING
350.00
- - 03/11/20  DECOT005 DECOTIIS FITZPATRICK & COLE LL - . b1 SOUTH PARAMUS ROAD - e -
20- 02637 02/28/20 1 POULTRY LAB £90.00  0-01-22-195-1606-23103 Budget Aprv 815
BLIGHT ELIMINATION - BLIGHT ELIMINATION
20-02672 03/02/20 1 BROADBAND UTILITY 196.48  0-05-55-502-9006-53044 Budget Aprv 819
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
686.48
. 03/11/20  DELEC00S D'ELECTRIC MOTORS INC 4w, SHERMAN AVE -
20-02272 02/12/20 1 quote # 11161 2/10/20 212.24  0-01-26-310-3101-23018 Budget Aprv 509
CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE
20-02272 02/12/20 2 22% 62.26  0-05-55-502-9007-53018 Budget Aprv 510
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE
20-02272 02/12/20 3 3% 8.49  0-07-55-502-8014-53018 Budget Aprv 511
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC
282.99
. 03/11/20  DELIO0I0 GIOVANNI'S DELT 1102 N, EAST AVE ..
20-00301 01/13/20 2 OPO UNIT 1 MEAL TKS ELEC/GEN 56.67  0-05-55-502-9001- 53050 Budget Aprv 182
GENERATION DIV - MEALS
20-01968 02/04/20 1 MEALS FOR DIST EMPLOYEES 19.28  0-05-55-502-9003-53050 Budget Aprv 330
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DIST DIV - MEALS

75.95
. 03/11/20  DELTAO10 DELTA DENTAL PLAN OF N.J. INC. PO BOX 36483 ' e .
20-02783 03/04/20 1 MARCH 2020 - CITY 8,390.16  0-01-23-220- 0000 23047 Budget Aprv - 891
NON-DEPT - GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EM
20-02783 03/04/20 2 MARCH 2020 - LIBRARY 377.49  0-01-29-390-4501-23047 Budget Aprv 892
LIBRARY MIN APPROP - GROUP HEALTH INSURA
20-02783 03/04/20 3 MARCH 2020 - ELECTRIC 2,583.47  0-05-55-503-0000-53047 Budget Aprv 893
GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES
20-02783 03/04/20 4 MARCH 2020 - WATER 738.14  0-07-55-503-0000-53047 Budget Aprv - 894
GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES
20-02783 03/04/20 5 MARCH 2020 - SOLID WASTE 61.51  0-09-55-503-0000-53047 Budget Aprv 895
GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES
20-02783 03/04/20 6 MARCH 2020 - GRANT 21,99  6-12-60-800-7544-21471 Budget Aprv - 896
CDP 44TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
20-02783 03/04/20 7 MARCH 2020 - GRANT 9.77  6-12-60-800-7544-20534 Budget Aprv 897
CDP 44TH YEAR - REHAB ADMIN
20-02783 03/04/20 8 MARCH 2020 - GRANT 12.22  6-12-60-801-7726-20195 Budget Aprv 898
CDP - HOME 26TH YEAR - ADMIN VINELAND
20-02783 03/04/20 9 MARCH 2020 - GRANT 97.74  G-02-58-608-2019-91105 Budget Aprv - 899
CUMCO DOH-CHILD LEAD PREV 7/1/19-6/30/20
20-02783 03/04/20 10 MARCH 2020 - TRUST 9.77  1-23-00-000-0000-85701 Budget Aprv 900
NON-DEPT - AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-ADMIN COS
12,302.26
» © 03/11/20° * DEMAIO0S DEMAIO, JOY © LICENSES & INSPECTIONS .
20- 02640 02/28/20 1 LUNCH REIMBURSEMENT 13.32  0-01-22-195-1604-23042 Budget Aprv 816
UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE - TRAINING
20-02640 02/28/20 2 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 73.14  0-01-22-195-1604-23042 Budget Aprv 817
UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE - TRAINING
86.46
B 03/11/20  DIFR090. DIFRANCESCO BATEMAN, PC - 15 MOUNTAIN BOULEVARD. - \ e
20-02724 03/02/20 1 VINELAND v INSPIRA 4 920 00 0-01-20-155-1401-23044 Budget Aprv - 833
LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
4,920.00
' 03/11/20  EASTO09 EAST OAK ANIMAL HOSPITAL 1673 EAST OAK ROAD .
20 02730 03/02/20 1 services for animal holding 243,84 0-01-27-340-2504-23098 Budget Aprv 834
DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES
243,84
. 03/11/20  EASTEQ20 EASTERN AUTO PARTS WAREHOUSE = PO BOX 412291 e o
20 00177 01/08/20 31 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 42 19 0-05-55-502-9003- 53390 Budget Aprv 106
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
20-00177 01/08/20 36 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 168.12  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 107
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
84.06  0-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
42.03  0-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget

PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
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42.03  0-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
20-00177 01/08/20 37 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 64.59  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 108
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
32.30  0-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
16.15  0-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
16.14  0-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
20-00177 01/08/20 38 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 59.21  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 109
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
29.60  0-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
14,80  0-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
14.80  0-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
20-00177 01/08/20 39 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 20.94  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 110
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
10.47  0-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
5.24  0-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
5.24  0-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
20-00177 01/08/20 40 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 50.28  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 111
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
25.14  0-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
12.57  0-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
12.57  0-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
20-00177 01/08/20 41 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 88.83  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 112
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
44,42 0-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
22,20 0-07-55-502-8002-53001 Budget
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR
22.21  0-07-55-502-8006-53001 Budget
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
20-00177 01/08/20 42 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 3.02  0-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 113
: DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
20-00177 01/08/20 43 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 249,12 0-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 114
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
20-00177 01/08/20 44 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 400.68  0-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 115
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
20-00177 01/08/20 45 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 357.48  0-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 116
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
20-00177 01/08/20 46 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 45.55  0-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 117

DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
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20-00177 01/08/20 47 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 8.47  0-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 118 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
20-00177 01/08/20 48 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 120.78  0-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 119 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
20-00177 01/08/20 49 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 81.10  0-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 1200 1
DIST DIV -~ TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
20-00177 01/08/20 50 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 7.79  0-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 121 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
20-00177 01/08/20 51 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 62.32  0-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 122 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
20-00177 01/08/20 52 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 78.88  0-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 123 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
20-00177 01/08/20 53 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 20.94  0-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget aprv 1241
DIST DIV ~ TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
20-00177 01/08/20 54 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 44,81 0-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 125 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
20-00177 01/08/20 55 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 20.94  0-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 126 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
20-00177 02/27/20 56 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 0.71  0-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 127 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
2,448.72
 03/11/20  EATONOOS COOPER POWER SYSTEMS LLC 29001 NETWORK PLACE i
19 08945 12/09/19 1 3 PHASE RECLOSER, 15 KV 17 491 00 9-05-55-512-9003-52000  Budget Aprv - 43 1
DIST DIV - CAPITAL
17,491.00
. 03/11/20  ESO1005 ESO SOLUTIONS, INC. . poBOX 670324 . o o o
19 08678 12/03/19 1 FH Software additional users 4,623.32  9-01-25-265- 2402 23016 Budget Aprv 40 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
4,623.32
- 03/11/20  ESPO208 ESPOSITO'S MAPLEWOOD III 200 N. DELSEADRIVE == o
19 02723 04/10/19 1 NIDFS Meet and Greet Dinner 412.54  9-01-25-265-2402-23042 Budget Aprv 18 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - TRAINING
412.54
1 03/11/20° - FEDEXDOS FEDEX EXPRESS " FEDEXEXPRESS e
20 02469 02/24/20 1 FEDEX ENV STANDARD OVERNIGHT 24,97 6-02-57-881-2020-45438 Budget Aprv 703 1
UEZ 2ND GEN - ECON DEV 2020 MISCELLANEOU
24,97
- 03/11/20  FIRST035 FIRST PRIORITY. EMERGENCY VEH, - BUILDING 500 e
20 02630 02/28/20 1 E2 DEF Emergency Repair 495 00 0-01-25-265- 2402 23001 Budget Aprv - 813 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
495.00
o 03/11/20  FLAGS0QS FLAGSHIP HEALTH SYSTEMS INC, PO BOX 24011 S -
2- 02782 03/04/20 1 MARCH 2020 - cITY 7,657.26  0-01-23-220-0000-23047 Budget Aprv 884 1
NON-DEPT - GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EM
20-02782 03/04/20 2 MARCH 2020 - LIBRARY 198.60  0-01-29-390-4501-23047 Budget Aprv 885 1

LIBRARY MIN APPROP - GROUP HEALTH INSURA
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20-02782 03/04/20 3 MARCH 2020 - ELECTRIC 2,345.96  0-05-55-503-0000-53047 Budget Aprv 886 1
GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES
20-02782 03/04/20 4 MARCH 2020 - WATER 670.28  0-07-55-503-0000-53047 Budget Aprv 887 1
GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES
20-02782 03/04/20 5 MARCH 2020 - SOLID WASTE 55.86  0-09-55-503-0000-53047 Budget Aprv 888 1
GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES
20-02782 03/04/20 6 MARCH 2020 - GRANT 193.64  G-02-57-881-2020-45447 Budget Aprv 889 1
UEZ 2ND GEN - ECON DEV 2020 FRINGE BENE
20-02782 03/04/20 7 MARCH 2020 - GRANT 49.65  G-02-57-881-2020-45202 Budget Aprv 830 1
UEZ 2ND GEN - UEZ CORP EMPLOYEE 2020
11,171.25
: - 03/11/20 ~ FORDS005 FORD SCOTT & ASSOCIATES LLC . 1535 HAVEN AVE .-
20 02386 02/19/20 1 For Professional Services 6 636 00 0-01-20-135- 1202 23048 Budget Aprv 555 1
FINANCE OPERATIONS - AUDIT SVCS
20-02386 02/19/20 2 ELECTRIC - As Authorized by 4,116.00  0-05-55-502-9006-53048 Budget Aprv 556 1
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV ~ AUDIT
20-02386 02/19/20 3 WATER - As Authorized by 2,016.00  0-07-55-502-8013-53048 Budget Aprv 557 1
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - AUDIT SVCS
20-02386 02/19/20 4 SOLID WASTE - As Authorized by 700.00  0-09-55-502-7001-53048 Budget Aprv 558 1
SOLID WASTE-FINANCE AUDIT SERVICES
20-02386 02/19/20 5 CDP - As Authorized by 532.00 G-12-60-800-7544-21471 Budget Aprv 559 1
(DP 44TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
14,000.00
" 03/11/20  FRANKOOS DIDOMENICO ESQ., FRANK PO BOX 1356 .
20 02502 02/24/20 1 VILLAGE SUPER MARKETS 3,387.60  0-01-20-155- 1401 23044 Budget Aprv 711 1
LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
20-02626 02/28/20 1 Legal- Jan Surety Review 270.00  T-03-99-900-0000-02014 Budget Aprv 811 1
PLANNING BOARD LEGAL EXPENSE
20-02627 02/28/20 1 Legal- Jan Reso Prep 624.00  T-03-99-900-0000-02014 Budget Aprv 812 1
PLANNING BOARD LEGAL EXPENSE
20-02722 03/02/20 © 1 SPECIAL MASTER PLAN 486.00  0-01-20-155-1401-23044 Budget Aprv 832 1
LEGAL SOLICITOR - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
4,767.60
S  03/11/20  GENEROAS GENERAL SPRING SERVICE ~  ~  SuItEl 0
20 02674 03/02/20 1 REPLACE FRONT SPRINGS, CHECK 2,336.74  0-07-55-502-8006- 53001 Budget Aprv 820 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - AUTOMOTIVE REP
2,336.74
103/11/20  GIORD025 GIORDAND'S VINELAND SCRAP MATE = 110 N. MILL RD Swnmrne A
2- 01893 01/30/20 1 Tote Bins 90.00  0-07-55-502-8005-53018 Budget Aprv 313 1
MAINT OF SERVICE BLDG DIV - BLDGS & FIXT
90.00
~ 03/11/20  GOODYOOS GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICENTER ~  175-B NORTH DELSEADRIVE = = = 0 00
20 00234 01/08/20 2 ALIGNMENT FOR ANY CITY VEHICLE 69.99  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget pprv 1731
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
69.99

03/11/20. GSSVIOO5 GSS VINELAND, INC . -~ 750 TNTERNATIONAL PARKWAY
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20-00636 01/22/20 3 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 12.18  0-01-25-240-2502-23034 Budget Aprv - 223 1
POLICE OPERATIONS - PRISONERS MEALS
20-01964 02/04/20 1 MEALS FOR DIST EMPLOYEES 49.76  0-05-55-502-9003-53050 Budget Aprv 328 1
DIST DIV - MEALS
61.94
, - 03/11/20  GUIDAGQS GUIDARINI ELECTRIC CONST = 1GIGNEASTAVE =~ S
20 02763 03/03/20 1 Install Fbr 6th F1 E.C Hall/IS ©2,582.10  0-01-20-140-1104-23044 Budget Aprv 843 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
573.80  0-07-55-502-8015-53044 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
20-02763 03/03/20 2 Line for Account Cost Tracking 2,582.10  0-05-55-502-9008-53044 Budget Aprv 844 1
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - PROFESSIONAL SVC
5,738.00
03/11/20 ~ HALLFOO1 HALL FIRE RMS LLC 3910 ASBURY AVE. » . .
20 02616 02/27/20 1 ON SITE MAINTANENCE 780.00  0-01-25-265-2403-23016 Budget Aprv 808 1
UNIFORM FIRE CODE - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
20-02616 02/27/20 2 ON SITE MAINTANENCE 480.00  0-01-25-265-2403-23016 Budget Aprv 809 1
UNIFORM FIRE CODE - COMPUTER SOFTWARE
1,260.00
. 03/11/20 © HOMEDO10 HOME DEPOT USA., INC. D/B/A- . PO BOX 415133 s
20- 02136 02/07/20 110 cases C-fold Renown 149.70  0-01-26-310-3101- 23028 Budget Aprv 378 1
CITY HALL BLDG - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
20-02136 02/07/20 2 22% 43.91  0-05-55-502-9007-53028 Budget Aprv 379 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPLLIES
20-02136 02/07/20 3 3% 5.99  0-07-55-502-8014-53028 Budget Aprv 380 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
20-02393 02/19/20 1 Greenline Toilet Tissue 135.92  0-01-25-265-2402-23028 Budget Aprv 564 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
20-02393 02/19/20 2 multi Fold Paper Towels 292.64  0-01-25-265-2402-23028 Budget Apry 565 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
20-02393 02/19/20 3 Spray Nine Cleaner 239.76  0-01-25-265-2402-23028 Budget Aprv 566 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
867.92
. ©03/11/20 - HUNTEQLD HUNTER TRUCK SALES & SERVICE  DEPT#I0S ’ S .
20- 00416 01/13/20 1 DIAGNOSE AND MAKE REPAIRS TO 209.59  9-05-55- 502 9003 53390 Budget Aprv 213 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
209.59
03/11/20  IMAGEOOS EXTERIOR IMAGES. = = = = 51 SAVOY BLWD S
20-00587 01/16/20 3 541 E. ALMOND ST REHAB JOB 33,999,73  T-23-00-000-0000~ 85702 Budget Aprv 219 1
NON-DEPT - AFFORDBABLE HOUSING-HOUSING P
33,999.73
03/11/20  INSTIOO5 INSTITUTE FOR FORENSIC PSYCHI S FIRCT . '
20- 02383 02/19/20 1 FITNESS FOR DUTY PSYCHOLOGICAL 1,750.00  9-05-55-502-9007- 53044 Budget Aprv 554 1

SHARED SVCS DIV - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
1,750.00
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CITY OF VINELAND

Page No: 14

10:52 Am Check payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Description

- 03/11/20

- INTER100. INTERSTATE OUTDOOR ADVERTISING

19-02024 03/15/19 13 BILLBOARD ADVERTISING

03/11/20

20 00193 01/08/20
20-00193 01/08/20
20-00194 01/08/20
20-00194 01/08/20
20-00194 01/08/20
20-00194 01/08/20
20-00194 01/08/20
20-00194 01/08/20

- 03120

o w0720
20-02088 02/07/20
20-02088 03/02/20
20-02088 03/02/20

03/11/20 .

3 NEW JERSEY STATE EMISSION
4 FEDERAL DOT INSPECTIONS

3 NEW JERSEY STATE EMISSION
4 FEDERAL D.0.T INSPECTIONS
5 NEW JERSEY STATE EMISSION
6 FEDERAL D,0.T INSPECTIONS
7 NEW JERSEY STATE EMISSION

8 FEDERAL D.0.T INSPECTIONS

1 ASCO HC 8321 UNIT 11
2 ASCO HC 8321 CLAYVILLE
3 freight approved by Dept.

4 freight approved by Dept.

- JOESPOOS J0E'S POULTRY. FARM INC.

20 00393 01/13/20
20-01971 02/04/20

03/11/20

20-00468 01/14/20
20-00468 01/14/20

- 03/1120

1 0PO UNIT 1 MEAL TKS ELEC/GEN

1 MEALS FOR DIST EMPLOYEES

JOSEP025 JOSEPH P. FAZZIO INC.
1 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR

2 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR

KENNEOOS KENNEDY CONCRETE INC °

19 08710 12/04/19

905 N KINGS HWY

6-0-57-881-2018-42106  Budget

AprV

u

855.17
UEZ 2ND GEN - DOWNTOWN MARKETING PROJECT
855.17
ITALT010 ITALIANO BROTHERS TRUCK REPAIR 1689 GALLAGHER DR e . e
98.00  0-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 135 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
95.00 0-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 136 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
98.00 0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 137 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
95.00 0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 138 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
98.00  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 139 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
95.00 0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv - 140 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
98,00 0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 141 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
95.00 0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 142 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
772.00
- IVESEOQS IVES EQUIPMENT CORPORATION . PO BOX 510729 L e
408.24 0-05-55-502- 9001 53353 Budget Aprv 365 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
408.24  0-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 366 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
7.03  0-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 367 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
7.03  0-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 368 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
830.54
M0 S.DELSEADR o : Sy
10.49  0-05-55-502-9001-53050 Budget Aprv 199 1
GENERATION DIV - MEALS
62.48  0-05-55-502-9003-53050 Budget Apry 331 1
DIST DIV - MEALS
72.97
2760 GLASSBORO-CROSSKEYSRD =
9.00 0-07-55-502-8006-53077 Budget Aprv - 216 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - DIST REPAIRS
87.94  0-07-55-502-8006-53077 Budget Apry 217 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - DIST REPAIRS
96,94
o 1983 S, EAST AVE L
419.38  9-05-55-512-9007-52000 Budget Aprv 41 1

1 DOG PARK PAD/REC. / INS.SER,

SHARED SVCS DIV -~ CAPITAL
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10:52 Am Check Payment Batch Verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
19-08710 03/05/20 2 add'1 cost auth. by Dept. 19.25  9-05-55-512-9007-52000 Budget Aprv 42 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - CAPITAL
20-02422 02/20/20 1 Item # FZ2 55.50  0-07-55-502-8006-53010 Budget Aprv 606 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - STREETS & ROAD
20-02422 02/20/20 2 Ttem # RECON34F 308.43  0-07-55-502-8006-53010 Budget Aprv 607 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - STREETS & ROAD
20-02422 02/20/20 3 Item # 34GTRL 747.94  0-07-55-502-8006-53010 Budget Aprv 608 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - STREETS & ROAD
20-02422 02/20/20 4 1tem # F22 55.50  0-07-55-502-8006-53010 Budget Aprv 609 1
- MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - STREETS & ROAD
20-02422 02/20/20 5 Item # FZ2 55.50  0-07-55-502-8006-53010 Budget Aprv 610 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - STREETS & ROAD
20-02422 02/20/20 6 TItem # SANDC 327.89  0-07-55-502-8006-53010 Budget Aprv 611 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - STREETS & ROAD
1,989.39
- - 03/11/20  'KENNEOL0 KENNEDY CULVERT & SUPPLY CO.IN PO BOX 841931 =
20-02439 02/20/20 1 curs BOX 2" (3' TO 4") 1,891.25  0-07-55-512-8006-52000 Budget Aprv 695 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL
20-02439 02/20/20 2 LINER FOR 1" POLY CTS TUBING, 690.00  0-07-55-512-8006-52000 Budget Aprv 696 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL
20-02439 02/20/20 3 LINER FOR 2" POLY CTS TUBING, 820.00  0-07-55-512-8006-52000 Budget Aprv 697 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL
3,401.25
""" 03/11/20°  KHCONOOS K & H CONSTRUCTION LLC ~ 401 OCEAN HEIGHTS AVE = e
20-00571 01/16/20 1 235 W. ALMOND ST REHAB JOB 13,495.00  G-12-60-801-7726-20190 Budget Aprv 218 1
CDP - HOME 26TH YEAR - REHAB VINELAND
13,495.00
. 03/11/20°  KOPPEO1  KOPPERS UTILITY & INDUSTRIAL = - PO BOX 746367 S e
20-01877 01/30/20 1 POLE 40 FT. CLASS 2 8,596.56  0-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv - 310 1
DIST DIV - CAPITAL
8,596.56
- 03/11/20  LALOCOOS LA LOCANDA RESTAURANT & GPIZZRRIA LG e
20 00330 01/13/20 2 OPO UNIT #1 MEAL ALLOWANCE "17.89 0-05-55-502-9001-53050 Budget Aprv 187 1
GENERATION DIV - MEALS
17.89
o 031120 LARRYOLS LARRY'S ITINC. . S07N.MAINRD
20-01972 02/04/20 1 MEALS FOR DIST EMPLOYEES 490,02 0-05-55-502-9003-53050 Budget Aprv - 332 1
DIST DIV - MEALS
490.02
 03/11/20 © LATORO10 LATORRE HARDWARE INC. .~ = 1607 S, DELSEADR .~ 0 a0
20 00093 01/06/20 4 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 103.45  0-05-55-502-9003-53384 Budget Aprv 75 1
DIST DIV - MAINT OF UNDERGROUND LINES
20-00093 01/06/20 5 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 16.55  0-05-55-502-9003-53018 Budget Aprv 76 1
DIST DIV - MAINT, REPAIR, BLDG & FIXTURE
20-00093 01/06/20 6 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 49.50  0-05-55-502-9003-53018 Budget Aprv 771

DIST DIV - MAINT, REPAIR, BLDG & FIXTURE
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CITY OF VINELAND

Page No: 16

10:52 AM Check Payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
20-00093 01/06/20 8 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 33.89  0-05-55-502-9003-53384 Budget Aprv 78
DIST DIV - MAINT OF UNDERGROUND LINES
20-00093 01/06/20 9 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 14.97  0-05-55-502-9003-53384 Budget Aprv 79
DIST DIV - MAINT OF UNDERGROUND LINES
20-00313 01/13/20 2 OPEN P.0. FOR EMS BUILDINGS 189.97  0-01-25-261-3503-23018 Budget Aprv 185
AMBULANCE AND EMS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPL
20-00313 01/13/20 3 OPEN P.0. FOR EMS BUILDINGS 246.69  0-01-25-261-3503-23018 Budget Aprv 186
AMBULANCE AND EMS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPL
20-00591 01/16/20 1 OPEN PURCHSE ORDER 256.30  0-01-28-370-3009-23028 Budget Aprv - 220
RECREATION - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
20-00591 01/16/20 2 OPEN PURCHSE ORDER 44,44 0-01-28-370-3009-23028 Budget Aprv 221
RECREATION - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
955.76
‘ . 03/11/20°  LAUREOOS LAUREL LAWNMOWER SERVICE INC. 1850 CHEWSLANDING RD , e
20 02363 02/18/20 1 HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR #604474 308,26  0-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget Aprv 548
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
20-02363 02/18/20 2 HYD SUCTION FILTER #602768X 92.53  0-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget Aprv 549
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
490.79
03/11/20  LEETO005 LEE TOFANELLI AND ASSOCIATES I~ 616 LANDIS AVE Sl e .
19-02392 03/29/19 23 MARKETING, ADVERTISING, 3,818.02  G-02-57-881- 2019 42107 Budget Aprv 15
UEZ 2ND GEN - MARKETING PROJECT 2019
19-02392 03/29/19 24 MARKETING, ADVERTISING, 3,818.02  9-05-55-502-9006-53421 Budget Aprv 16
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - Public Relations Con
19-02392 03/29/19 25 MARKETING, ADVERTISING, 848.46  9-05-55-502-9006-53421 Budget Aprv 17
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - PubTic Relations Con
8,484.50
0 03/11/20 LENSCO0S LENSCRAFTERS, INC. . 14963 COLLECTIONS CENTERDR =~
20 02209 02/11/20 1 SAFETY GLASSES ACOTTO ELEC/GE 255.00  0-05-55-502-9001-53007 Budget Aprv 452
‘ GENERATION DIV - SAFETY MATERIALS & Supp
20-02367 02/18/20 1 SAFETY GLASSES FOR 255.00  0-01-26-300-3001-23044 Budget Aprv 550
PUBLIC WORKS-DIR OFFICE - PROFESSIONAL S
510.00
o - 03/11/20  LILLI020 LILLISTON FORD INC. B3N, DELSEADR i s -
20- 00199 01/08/20 4 VARTOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 77.29  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 143
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
20-00199 01/08/20 5 VARTOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 87.01  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 144
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
20-00199 01/08/20 6 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 398.80  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 145
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
20-00199 01/08/20 7 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 381,42 0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 146
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
20-00199 03/05/20 8 price for parts went over. 29.13  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 147
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
20-00200 01/08/20 7 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 192.09  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 148
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
20-00200 01/08/20 8 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 23,78 0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 149

VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
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10:52 AM Check Payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
20-00200 01/08/20 9 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 527.92  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 150 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
20-00200 01/08/20 10 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 89.65  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 151 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
20-00202 01/08/20 8 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 108.99  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 152 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
20-00202 01/08/20 9 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 253.70  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 153 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
20-00202 01/08/20 10 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 67.84  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 154 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
20-00202 01/08/20 11 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 108.99  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 155 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
2,346.61
- 03/11/20 © LOWES00S LOWE'S = ~ CREDIT SERVICES - - L
20 00094 01/06/20 7 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 10.44  0-05-55-502-9003- 53038 Budget Aprv - 80 1
DIST DIV - MISCELLANEOUS
20-00094 01/06/20 8 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 124,30 0-05-55-502-9003-53038 Budget Aprv 81 1
DIST DIV - MISCELLANEOUS
20-00145 01/07/20 10 Open Purchase Order 119.74  0-01-26-310-3101-23018 Budget Aprv 94 1
CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE
20-00145 01/07/20 11 22% 35.13  0-05-55-502-9007-53018 Budget Aprv 95 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE
20-00145 01/07/20 12 3% 4,79 0-07-55-502-8014-53018 Budget Aprv - 96 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC
20-00145 01/07/20 13 oOpen Purchase Order 71.23  0-01-26-310-3101-23018 Budget Aprv 97 1
CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE
20-00145 01/07/20 14 22% 20.90  0-05-55-502-9007-53018 Budget Aprv - 98 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE
20-00145 01/07/20 15 3% 2.85  0-07-55-502-8014-53018 Budget Aprv 99 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC
20-00336 01/13/20 3 OPEN PURSHASE ORDER FOR 452.88  0-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 188 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
20-00336 01/13/20 4 OPEN PURSHASE ORDER FOR 283.44  0-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 189 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
20-02634 02/28/20 1 SMARTKEY LIGHTED KEYPAD 94.05  0-01-25-265-2403-22105 Budget Aprv 814 1
UNIFORM FIRE CODE - OFFICE FURNITURE & E
1,219.75
 03/11/20  MAGICOOS MAGIC CARPET TRAVELS 1359 S, MAINRD
20 02656 02/28/20 1 ROUND TRIP AIRFARE/CAR 1,206.90  0-05-55-502-9000-53042 Budget Aprv 818 1
ENGINEERING TRAINING AND TRAVEL
1,206.90
03/11/20  MAJOROOS MAJOR PETROLEUM INDUSTRIES INC PO BOX 377 , . e
20-02016 02/05/20 1 #2 HEATING OIL FOR EMS STATION 451.67  0-01-31-446-0000-23019 Budget Aprv 346 1
FUEL OIL
20-02510 02/24/20 1 FUEL INVS. 2/1/20 T0 2/15/20 320,05  0-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 7131
GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
20-02510 02/24/20 2 FUEL INVS. 2/1/20 T0 2/15/20 752.45  0-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 7141

GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
20-02510 02/24/20 3 FUEL INVS. 2/1/20 TO 2/15/20 4,374.87  0-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv - 715 1
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Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
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Description
GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
20-02510 02/24/20 4 FUEL INVS. 2/1/20 TO 2/15/20 87.22  0-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 716 1
GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
20-02510 02/24/20 5 FUEL INVS. 2/1/20 T0O 2/15/20 891.51  0-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 717 1
GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
20-02510 02/24/20 6 FUEL INVS. 2/1/20 TO 2/15/20 247,10 0-07-55-502-8006-53095 Budget Aprv 718 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - FLEET FUEL EXP
20-02510 02/24/20 7 FUEL INVS. 2/1/20 TO 2/15/20 689.17  0-05-55-502-9003-53095 Budget Aprv 719 1
DIST DIV - FLEET FUEL EXPENSE
7,814.04
“03/11/20  MARCIO15 MARCIANO'S RESTAURANT =~ 0947 N. DELSEA DR s G
20- 01973 02/04/20 1 MEALS FOR DIST EMPLOYEES 367.19  0-05-55-502-9003- 53050 Budget Aprv 333 1
DIST DIV - MEALS
367.19
- 03/11/20  MARKOOOS BREWIN SR., MARK GENERATION = -
20- 02537 02/25/20 1 SAFETY SHOES MBREWIN ELEC/GEN 120.00  0-05-55-502-9001- 53007 Budget Aprv 761 1
GENERATION DIV - SAFETY MATERIALS & SUPP
120.00
: 03/11/20  MEDIO01S MEDIO LAWFIRM, LLC 717 E. EIMERST STE. 7 = .
20 02764 03/03/20 1 LIBRARY ISSUE 1,566.00 0-01-29-390-4501-24998 Budget Aprv 845 1
LIBRARY MIN APPROP - LIBRARY ALL OTHER E
1,566.00
: 03/11/20  MERCAO25 MERCADO, VICENTE -~ PUBLIC WORKS g
20 02745 03/03/20 1 OWEWVIN 50 PCS. 5.1 INCH 7.99  0-01-26-290- 3006 23014 Budget Aprv 837 1
STREETS AND ROADS - STREET SIGN MAINT
7.99
. 03/11/20  MOTORO1S MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC  ° 13108 COLLECTIONS CENTERRD . .
19-03884 05/24/19 15 RADIO COMMUNICATIONS 39,710.36  C-04-00-000-1925-78012 Budget Aprv 23 1
ORD 19-25 - POLICE DEPT
19-09112 12/11/19 1 APX6000 700/800 SERIES 22,695.00  9-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 45 1
DIST DIV - CAPITAL
19-09112 12/11/19 2 ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OPERATION 3,862.50  9-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 46 1
DIST DIV - CAPITAL
19-09112 12/11/19 3 TDMA OPERATION 3,375.00  9-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget pprv 47 1
DIST DIV - CAPITAL
19-09112 12/11/19 4 PROGRAMMING OVER P25 750.00  9-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv. 48 1
DIST DIV - CAPITAL
19-09112 12/11/19 5 SMARTZONE OPERATION 9,000.00  9-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 49 1
DIST DIV - CAPITAL
19-09112 12/11/19 6 IMPRES RSM 941.60  9-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv - 50 1
DIST DIV - CAPITAL
19-09112 12/11/19 7 P25 9600BAUD TRUNKING 2,250,00 9-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv - 51 1
DIST DIV - CAPITAL
19-09112 12/11/19 8 AES ENCRYPTION 3,562.50  9-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 52 1
DIST DIV - CAPITAL
19-09112 12/11/19 9 MOBILE RADIO SPLIT MOUNT 9,142.50  9-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 53 1

DIST DIV - CAPITAL
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19-09112 12/11/19 10 OVER THE AIR PROVISIONING 375.00  9-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv - 54 1
DIST DIV - CAPITAL

19-09112 12/11/19 11 ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OPERATION 1,931.25  9-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 55 1
DIST DIV - CAPITAL

19-09112 12/11/19 12 TOMA OPERATION 1,687.50  9-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 56 1
DIST DIV - CAPITAL

19-09112 12/11/19 13 SMARTZONE OPERATION APX6500 4,500.00  9-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 57 1
DIST DIV - CAPITAL

19-09112 12/11/19 14 AUXILIARY SPKR 7.5 WATT APX 225.00  9-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 58 1
DIST DIV - CAPITAL

19-09112 12/11/19 15 AES ENCRYPTION 1,781.25  9-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 59 1
DIST DIV - CAPITAL

19-09112 12/11/19 16 APX 05 CONTROL HEAD 1,620.00  9-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 60 1
DIST DIV - CAPITAL

19-09112 12/11/19 17 ANT 1/4 WAVE 762-870 MHZ 52.50  9-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 61 1
DIST DIV - CAPITAL

19-09112 12/11/19 18 STD PALM MICROPHONE APX 270.00  9-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 62 1
DIST DIV - CAPITAL

19-09112 12/11/19 19 REMOTE MOUNT 05 MID POWER 1,113.75  9-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 63 1
DIST DIV - CAPITAL

19-09112 12/11/19 20 P25 TRUNKING SOFTWARE APX 1,125.00  9-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 64 1
DIST DIV - CAPITAL

19-09112 12/11/19 21 APX CONSOLETTE 700/800 3,415.50  9-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 65 1
DIST DIV - CAPITAL

19-09112 12/11/19 22 LIMITED FRONT PANEL W/CLOCK/WU 360.00  9-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 66 1
DIST DIV - CAPITAL

19-09112 12/11/19 23 ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OPERATION 386.25  9-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 67 1
DIST DIV - CAPITAL

19-09112 12/11/19 24 SMARTZONE 1,125.00  9-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 68 1
DIST DIV - CAPITAL

19-09112 12/11/19 25 3Y ESSENTIAL SERVICE 168.00  9-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 69 1
DIST DIV - CAPITAL

19-09112 12/11/19 26 P25 TRUNKING SOFTWARE APX 225.00  9-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 70 1
DIST DIV - CAPITAL

19-09112 12/11/19 27 CHARGER, SINGLE UNIT 600.00  9-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget ppryv 711
DIST DIV - CAPITAL

19-09112 12/11/19 28 CHR STD MUC EXT US/NA/CA/LA 899.90  9-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv - 72 1
DIST DIV - CAPITAL

117,150.36

. 03/11/20  WPTREODS MPT RENTALS INC. - 137 L/2WASHINGTON AVE,

20-00158 01/07/20 4 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 5,071.25  0-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 101 1
DIST DIV - CAPITAL

20-00158 01/07/20 5 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 2,367.75  0-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 102 1
DIST DIV - CAPITAL

20-00158 01/07/20 6 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 634.50  0-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 103 1
DIST DIV - CAPITAL

20-02420 02/20/20 1 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 1,980.75  0-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 604 1
DIST DIV - CAPITAL

20-02420 02/20/20 2 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 3,487.00  0-05-55-512-9003-52000 Budget Aprv 605 1

DIST DIV - CAPITAL
13,541.25



March 6, 2020
10:52 M

CITY OF VINELAND
Check Payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 20

Check No.  Check pate vendor # Name

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt

Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

Charge Account
Description

Account Type Status Seq Acct

03/11/20 - MSCINOOS MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO INC

PO BOX 953635

20-00343 01/13/20 114.96

| Budget

Aprv

190

2 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 0-05-55-502- 9001 53038
GENERATION DIV - MISCELLANEOUS
20-00343 01/13/20 3 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 146.48  0-05-55-502-9001-53038 Budget Aprv 191
GENERATION DIV - MISCELLANEOUS
20-00343 01/13/20 4 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 366.21  0-05-55-502-9001-53038 Budget Aprv 192
GENERATION DIV - MISCELLANEOUS
627.65
~ © 03/11/20  MTSSO005 MTS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS, INC. - 225 EXECUTIVE DR STE 4 : -
20 02584 02/26/20 1 MTS OnBase Pro Svc Hours/IS 6, 187 50 0-01-20-140-1104-23044 Budget Aprv 788
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
1,375.00  0-07-55-502-8015-53044 Budget
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
20-02584 02/26/20 2 Line for Account Cost Tracking 6,187.50  0-05-55-502-9008-53044 Budget Aprv 789
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - PROFESSIONAL SVC
13,750.00
- * 03/11/20  NATALO10 NAT ALEXANDER'CO. ADIV.OF PO BOX 14774 L e
20-00711 01/23/20 1 cairns 360S Helmet 1,080.00 0-01-25-265- 2402 23033 Budget Aprv 241
FIRE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING
1,080.00
- - 03/11/20  NATIOO01 NATIONAL VISION ADMINISTRATORS ~  LLC Lo -
20- 02781 03/04/20 1 MARCH 2020 - CITY 3, 138 37 0-01-23-220-0000-23047 Budget Apry 875
NON-DEPT - GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EM
20-02781 03/04/20 2 MARCH 2020 - LIBRARY 71.44  0-01-29-390-4501-23047 Budget Aprv - 876
LIBRARY MIN APPROP - GROUP HEALTH INSURA
20-02781 03/04/20 3 MARCH 2020 - ELECTRIC 944.99  0-05-55-503-0000-53047 Budget Aprv - 877
GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES
20-02781 03/04/20 4 MARCH 2020 - WATER 270.00  0-07-55-503-0000-53047 Budget Aprv 878
GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES
20-02781 03/04/20 5 MARCH 2020 - SOLID WASTE 22,50  0-09-55-503-0000-53047 Budget Aprv 879
GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE FOR EMPLOYEES
20-02781 03/04/20 6 MARCH 2020 - GRANT 0.34  G-12-60-800-7544-21471 Budget Aprv - 880
CDP 44TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
20-02781 03/04/20 7 MARCH 2020 - GRANT 42.08  G-02-57-881-2020-45447 Budget Aprv - 881
UEZ 2ND GEN - ECON DEV 2020 FRINGE BENE
20-02781 03/04/20 8 MARCH 2020 - GRANT 3.41 G-02-57-881-2020-45202 Budget Apry - 882
UEZ 2ND GEN - UEZ CORP EMPLOYEE 2020
20-02781 03/04/20 9 MARCH 2020 - GRANT 6.82  G-02-58-608-2019-91105 Budget Aprv 883
CUMCO DOH-CHILD LEAD PREV 7/1/19-6/30/20
4,499.95
: - 03/11/20  NEWJEQLO NEW JERSEY STATE BAR ASSOC.. 1 CONSTITUTION SQUARE L
20 02476 02/24/20 1 2020 NEW JERSEY PUBLIC 79.60  0-05-55-502-9007-53040 Budget Aprv 704
SHARED SVCS DIV - CONFERENCE EXPENSES
20-02476 02/24/20 2 SAME AS ABOVE 99.50  0-01-20-100-1101-23040 Budget Apry 705
BUSINESS ADMIN-DIR OFFICE - CONFERENCE E
19.90  9-07-55-502-8014-53040 Budget

SHARED SVCS DIV - CONFERENCE EXPENSES
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199.00
. 03/11/20  NJACCOO5 NJACCHO = . PO BOX 6987 . .
20 02600 02/27/20 1 REGISTRATION FEE TO ATTEND 100.00 6-02-58-608- 2019 91105 Budget Apry 805
CUMCO DOH-CHILD LEAD PREV 7/1/19-6/30/20
100.00
~ 03/11/20  NIDEP060 NI DEPT OF TREASURY. : _ DIVISION OF REVENUE e e
20-02755 03/03/20 1 Fee assessment annual emission 6,411.93  0-05-55-502-9001- 53328 Budget Aprv 841
GENERATION DIV - DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONME
6,411.93
03/11/20°  NJEHAOOS NJEHA INC. , . ONE DAG HAMMARSKJOLD BLMD = g
20-02604 02/27/20 1 REGISTRATION FEE TO ATTEND 1,090.00  G-02-56-600-2015-90250 Budget Apry 806
FDA-TAKING CARE OF VINELAND 9/10/15-6/30
1,090.00
o 03/11/20  NILOCOO5 NJ LOCAL BOARDS OF HEALTH = ASSOC. ... .
20 02486 02/24/20 1 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 95.00 0-01-27-330- 3502 23045 Budget Aprv 708
HEALTH OPERATIONS - DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIO
95.00
 03/11/20°  NIMOTOLO NJ MOTOR VEHICLE SERVICES O WEST PARK AVE L e
20 02533 02/25/20 1 TITLE FOR 2006 DODGE DURANGO 60.00 0-01-26-315-1113-23009 Budget Aprv 758
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE TITLES
60.00
: - 03/11/20 NIMOTO10 N3 MOTOR VEHICLE SERVICES . O WESTPARKAVE e
20 02819 03/05/20 1 TITLES FOR NEW 2020 FORD 120.00 0-01-26-315-1113-23009 Budget Aprv - 914
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE TITLES
120.00
, +03/11/20  NIRAOOOS NJRA = (/0 MARYANN ORAPELLO, H.0. . T
20 02815 03/05/20 1 REGISTRATION FEE TO ATTEND 150.00  0-01-27-330-3501- 23042 Budget Aprv - 913
HEALTH-DIR OFFICE - TRAINING
150.00
1 03/11/20  0UTLO1  OUTLAWS BURGER BARN AND° = ' CREAMERY LIC o -
20-01974 02/04/20 1 MEALS FOR DIST EMPLOYEES 20.50  0-05-55-502- 9003 53050 Budget Apry 334
DIST DIV - MEALS
20.50
' © 03/11/20  PENNOOOS PENNONI ASSOCIATES INC. CONSULTING ENGINEERS =~ . = e
18005202 08/16/18 10 934,46 9-01-99-900-0000-00001 Budget Aprv 1
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
934.46
s  03/11/20  PETEROOS HUNTER JERSEY PETERBILT ~ DEPT#105 - : e
20-00225 01/08/20 7 VARTOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 130.02  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 166
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
20-00225 01/08/20 8 VARIOUS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 18.73  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 167

VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
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148.75
, - 03/11/20 - PITNEOOS PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL ~  PpoBOX 371887 .~
20-02824 03/05/20 1 METER RENTAL LEASE 1.15  0-01-20-110-1001-23052 Budget Aprv 915 1
MAYOR - POSTAGE
0.42  0-01-20-110-1002-23052 Budget 2
CITY COUNCIL - POSTAGE
14.22  0-01-20-120-2001-23052 Budget 3
CITY CLERK - POSTAGE
3.85  0-01-20-100-1101-23052 Budget 4
BUSINESS ADMIN-DIR OFFICE - POSTAGE
13.75  0-01-20-100-1102-23052 Budget 5
PURCHASING - POSTAGE
1.76  0-01-20-105-1103-23052 Budget b
HUMAN RESOURCE - POSTAGE
0.74  0-01-20-140-1104-23052 Budget 7
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - POSTAGE
17.50  0-01-20-130-1202-23052 Budget 8
FINANCE OPERATIONS - POSTAGE
6.07  0-01-20-150-1204-23052 Budget 9
TAX ASSESSOR - POSTAGE
36.77  0-01-20-145-1205-23052 Budget 10
TAX COLLECTOR - POSTAGE
1.73  0-01-20-155-1401-23052 Budget 11
LEGAL SOLICITOR - POSTAGE
3.17  0-01-22-195-1601-23052 Budget 12
LICENSE AND INSPECTION-DIR OFFICE - POST
48.79  0-01-22-195-1602-23052 Budget 13
OTHER CODE ENFORCEMENT - POSTAGE
7.85  0-01-22-195-1604-23052 Budget 14
UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE - POQSTAGE
7.06  0-01-20-180-1111-23052 Budget 15
PLANNING BOARD - POSTAGE ’
2,00 0-01-21-185-1112-23052 Budget 16
ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS - POSTAGE
0.46  0-01-27-335-1901-23052 Budget 17
ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION - POSTAGE
3.94  0-01-25-265-2402-23052 Budget 18
FIRE OPERATIONS - POSTAGE
63.30  0-01-25-265-2403-23052 Budget 19
UNIFORM FIRE CODE - POSTAGE
27,13 0-01-25-240-2502-23052 Budget 20
POLICE OPERATIONS - POSTAGE
7.48  0-01-25-275-2801-23052 Budget 21
PROSECUTOR - POSTAGE
218.96  0-01-43-490-2701-23052 Budget 22
COURT OPERATIONS - POSTAGE
0.02  0-01-26-300-3001-23052 Budget 23
PUBLIC WORKS-DIR OFFICE - POSTAGE
4.60 0-01-20-180-1110-23052 Budget 24

PLANNING DIV - POSTAGE
0.15 0-01-26-290-3006-23052 Budget 25
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STREETS AND ROADS -~ POSTAGE
1.51  0-01-28-370-3009-23052 Budget 26
RECREATION - POSTAGE
0.01  0-01-26-310-3101-23052 Budget 27
CITY HALL BLDG - POSTAGE
6.61  0-01-27-330-3501-23052 Budget 28
HEALTH-DIR OFFICE - POSTAGE
27.35  0-01-27-330-3502-23052 Budget 29
HEALTH OPERATIONS - POSTAGE
2,36 0-01-25-261-3503-23052 Budget 30
AMBULANCE AND EMS - POSTAGE
16.73  0-01-27-340-2504-23052 Budget 3
DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - POSTAGE
1.90  0-01-20-100-1105-23052 Budget 32
PEOSHA - POSTAGE
1.65  0-01-43-495-2901-23052 Budget 33
PUBLIC DEFENDER - POSTAGE
3.17  0-07-55-502-8004-53052 Budget 34
OPERATION AND SUPERVISION DIV - POSTAGE
13.80  0-07-55-502-8012-53052 Budget 35
UTILITY BILLING DIV - POSTAGE
76.81  0-07-55-502-8013-53052 Budget 36
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - POSTAGE
5.53  G-02-57-881-2020-45452 Budget 37
UEZ 2ND GEN - ECON DEV 2020 POSTAGE
2.47  6-02-57-506-2015-30416 Budget 38
RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT RES-BASED ON 201
8.83  0-07-55-502-8014-53052 Budget 39
SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE
13.80  0-09-55-502-7004-53052 Budget 40
SOLID WASTE - POSTAGE
20-02824 03/05/20 2 ELE. ACCT. 10.50  0-05-55-502-9001-53052 Budget Aprv 916 1
GENERATION DIV - POSTAGE
20-02824 03/05/20 3 ELE ACCT 0.78  0-05-55-502-9003-53052 Budget Aprv 917 1
DIST DIV - POSTAGE
20-02824 03/05/20 4 ELE ACCT 7.40  0-05-55-502-9005-53052 Budget Aprv 918 1
UTILITY BILLING DIV - POSTAGE
20-02824 03/05/20 5 ELE ACCT 1.06  0-05-55-502-9006-53052 Budget Aprv 919 1
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - POSTAGE
20-02824 03/05/20 6 ELE ACCT 133.99  0-05-55-502-9004-53052 Budget Aprv 920 1
UTILITY CUSTOMER SERVICE DIV - POSTAGE
20-02824 03/05/20 7 ENGINEERING AACT 2.88  0-05-55-502-9000-53052 Budget Aprv 921 1
ENGINEERING POSTAGE & SHIPPING
20-02824 03/05/20 8 ELE ACCT 35.58  0-05-55-502-9007-53052 Budget Aprv 922 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - POSTAGE
20-02824 03/05/20 9 Cop 5.41  G-12-60-800-7544-21471 Budget Aprv 923 1
CDP 44TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
873.00
03/11/20  PIzZAD10 DOMINICK'S PIZZA 1768 5. LINCOLN AVE e Sumaea
20 01965 02/04/20 1 MEALS FOR DIST EMPLOYEES 10.49  0-05-55-502-9003-53050 Budget Aprv 320 1

DIST DIV - MEALS
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10.49
s © 03/11/20 - PLASTOL0 PLASTIC TECHNIQUES INC. ~ 'poBOX250 =0 e
20-01929 01/31/20 1 TOOL TRAY 366.00  0-05-55-502-9003-53371 Budget Aprv 320
DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS
20-01929 01/31/20 2 FREIGHT FEE - ESTIMATED 21.48  0-05-55-502-9003-53371 Budget Aprv 321
DIST DIV - POLE AND LINE OPERATIONS
387.48
: - 03/11/20 * PPNIVOO5 PP-NJ VET LLC dba ST. FRANCIS =~ 800 W. CESAR CHAVEZ ST. Sy
20 02716 03/02/20 1 Services for animal ho1d1ng 279.27  0-01-27-340-2504-23098 Budget Aprv 831
DOG-ANIMAL CONTROL - BILLING SERVICES
279.27
' -03/11/20  PREMIOO5 PREMIER ORTHOPEDIC ASSOC. PO BOX 2749 & . e
20-02588 02/27/20 1 PHYS & DRUG SCREEN ELEC DIST 290.00  0-05-55-502-9009-53002 Budget Aprv 790
PERSONNEL - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
20-02588 02/27/20 2 PHYS & DRUG SCREEN WATER 175.00  0-07-55-502-8016-53092 Budget Aprv - 791
PERSONNEL - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
20-02588 02/27/20 3 PHYS & DRUG SCREEN FIRE 460.00  0-01-20-105-1103-23092 Budget Aprv 792
HUMAN RESOURCE - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
20-02588 02/27/20 4 FIRE- FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES 368.00  0-05-55-502-9009-53092 Budget Aprv 793
PERSONNEL - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
20-02588 02/27/20 5 FIRE-FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES 92.00  0-07-55-502-8016-53092 Budget Aprv 794
PERSONNEL - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
20-02588 02/27/20 6 PHYS & DRUG SCREEN PW STS & RD 167.50  0-01-20-105-1103-23092 Budget Aprv 795
HUMAN RESOURCE - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
20-02588 02/27/20 7 Pw STS/RD-FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES 134.00  0-05-55-502-9009-53092 Budget Aprv 796
PERSONNEL - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
20-02588 02/27/20 8 PwW STS/RD-FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES 33.50  0-07-55-502-8016-53092 Budget Apry 797
PERSONNEL - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
20-02588 02/27/20 9 PHYS & DRUG SCREENINGS -POLICE 25.00  0-01-20-105-1103-23092 Budget Aprv 798
HUMAN RESOURCE - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
20-02588 02/27/20 10 POLICE-FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES 20.00  0-05-55-502-9009-53092 Budget Aprv 799
PERSONNEL - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
20-02588 02/27/20 11 POLICE-FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES 5.00 0-07-55-502-8016-53092 Budget Aprv 800
PERSONNEL - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
20-02588 02/27/20 12 PHYS & DRUG SCREENINGS FINANCE 25.00  0-01-20-105-1103-23092 Budget Aprv 801
HUMAN RESQURCE - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
20-02588 02/27/20 13 FINANCE-FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES 20.00  0-05-55-502-9009-53092 Budget Aprv 802
PERSONNEL - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
20-02588 02/27/20 14 FINANCE-FOR ACCOUNT PURPOSES 5.00 0-07-55-502-8016-53092 Budget Aprv 803
PERSONNEL - EMPLOYMENT SERVICES
1,820.00
. D3/11/20  PRESTOLS PRESTIS DVM, BRENDA L, 961 W. PARK AVE -
20-00066 01/03/20 2 FOR SERVICES RENDERED AT 400.00  T-14-56-809-0000-84001 Budget Aprv 73
DOG LICENSE - OTHER EXPENSE
400.00
. . 03/11/20  PRIMEODS PRIME LUBECINC . « o POBOX539 o o nnmmn o
20 02217 02/11/20 1 DEF FLUID IN BULK TO FILL OUR 270,00 0-01-31-447-0000- 23005 Budget Aprv 454
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GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS

270.00
~ 03/11/20  QBESPOOS QBE SPECIALTY INSURANCE CO. (/O SUMMIT RISK SERVICES =~
20 02534 02/25/20 1 Q-0313 CLAIM/ INS. SER. 4 868.32  T-22-00-000-0000-80301 Budget Aprvy 759
SELF INSURANCE FUND CITY
20-02535 02/25/20 1 Qu-0796 CLAIM NO/ INS. SER. 598.33  T7-22-00-000-0000-80301 Budget Aprv 760
SELF INSURANCE FUND CITY
5,466.65
- 03/11/20  REGIO005 REGIONAL DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING ~ BILLING OFFICE ATT CHRISTINEG =~ =
20 02577 02/26/20 1 Xray results for TB Chest - 24,00  0-01-27-330-3502-23044 Budget Aprv 787
HEALTH OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
24,00
, ~ 03/11/20  REMINOOS CUMBERLAND REMINDER .. PO BOX 1600 L .
20 02456 02/20/20 1 3/4 PAGE, COLOR AD TO BE IN 381.50  6-02-57-502-2018- 32117 Budget Apry - 702
CLEAN COMMUNITIES FY2018
381.50
03/11/20°  REMINOL0 REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS = 232 KINGS HWY e L
19 08370 11/20/19 2 TO PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION 3,018.80  9-07-55-502- 8013 53044 Budget Aprv 39
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
3,018.80
. 03/11/20  RENT000S SCHENK TEXTILE SER LLC-UNIFORM PO BOX 1212 » e
20-00387 01/13/20 6 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 111,30 0-01-25-261- 3503 23033 Budget Aprv 196
AMBULANCE AND EMS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING
111.30
' . 03/11/20  REUBEQOS REUBEN HARDWARE CO. INC, 2323 S'MAIN RD g e
20 00099 01/06/20 2 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 81.95  0-05-55-502-9003-53372 Budget Aprv 82
: DIST DIV - UNDERGROUND LINE OPERATIONS
20-02321 02/14/20 1 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 192.55  0-01-28-370-3009-23028 Budget Aprv 517
RECREATION - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
20-02321 02/14/20 2 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 224,05  0-01-28-370-3009-23028 Budget Aprv 518
RECREATION - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
498.55
03/11/20  RIGGI020 RIGGINS OIL CO. 0 393 S MAINRD Ly Samae
20-02511 02/24/20 1 FUEL INVS. 2/1/20 TO 2/15/20 225.09  0-05-55-502-9001-53095 Budget Aprv 720
GENERATION DIV - FLEET FUEL EXPENSE
20-02511 02/24/20 2 FUEL INVS. 2/1/20 T0 2/15/20 1,641.93  0-05-55-502-9003-53095 Budget Aprv 721
DIST DIV - FLEET FUEL EXPENSE
20-02511 02/24/20 3 FUEL INVS. 2/1/20 T0 2/15/20 312,95  0-05-55-502-9006-53390 Budget Aprv - 722
ADMIN-ACCTING DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPEN
20-02511 02/24/20 4 FUEL INVS. 2/1/20 TO 2/15/20 75.78  0-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 723
GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
20-02511 02/24/20 5 FUEL INVS. 2/1/20 TO 2/15/20 56.99  0-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 724
GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
20-02511 02/24/20 6 FUEL INVS. 2/1/20 70 2/15/20 172,43 0-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 725

GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
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20-02511 02/24/20 7 FUEL INVS. 2/1/20 TO 2/15/20 112.57  0-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 726 1
GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
20-02511 02/24/20 8 FUEL INVS. 2/1/20 T0 2/15/20 199.78  0-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 721 1
GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
20-02511 02/24/20 9 FUEL INVS. 2/1/20 T0 2/15/20 442,41 0-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 728 1
* GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
20-02511 02/24/20 10 FUEL INVS. 2/1/20 TO 2/15/20 272,13 0-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 729 1
GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
20-02511 02/24/20 11 FUEL INVS. 2/1/20 TO 2/15/20 1,625.24  0-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 730 1
GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
20-02511 02/24/20 12 FUEL INVS. 2/1/20 TO 2/15/20 150.21  0-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 731 1
GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
20-02511 02/24/20 13 FUEL INVS. 2/1/20 TO 2/15/20 169.48  0-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 732 1
GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
20-02511 02/24/20 14 FUEL INVS. 2/1/20 TO 2/15/20 50.36  0-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 733 1
GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
20-02511 02/24/20 15 FUEL INVS. 2/1/20 TO 2/15/20 9,310.71  0-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 7341
GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
20-02511 02/24/20 16 FUEL INVS. 2/1/20 TO 2/15/20 259.38  0-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 735 1
GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
20-02511 02/24/20 17 FUEL INVS. 2/1/20 TO 2/15/20 42,93 0-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 736 1
GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
20-02511 02/24/20 18 FUEL INVS. 2/1/20 TO 2/15/20 215.34  0-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 737 1
GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
20-02511 02/24/20 19 FUEL INVS. 2/1/20 TO 2/15/20 1,548.90  0-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 738 1
GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
20-02511 02/24/20 20 FUEL INVS. 2/1/20 TO 2/15/20 7,171.79  0-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 739 1
GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
20-02511 02/24/20 21 FUEL INVS. 2/1/20 TO 2/15/20 60.63  0-05-55-502-9007-53095 Budget Aprv 740 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - FLEET FUEL EXPENSE
20-02511 02/24/20 22 FUEL INVS. 2/1/20 TO 2/15/20 280.38  G-02-57-502-2019-32118 Budget Aprv 741 1
CLEAN COMMUNITIES FY2019
20-02511 02/24/20 23 FUEL INVS. 2/1/20 TO 2/15/20 103.71  0-09-55-502-7004-53005 Budget Aprv 742 1
SOLID WASTE GAS OIL AND LUBRICANTS
20-02511 02/24/20 24 FUEL INVS. 2/1/20 TO 2/15/20 50.19  G-02-57-881-2019-45817 Budget Aprv 743 1
UEZ 2ND GEN - VDID 2019 MAINTENANCE
20-02511 02/24/20 25 FUEL INVS. 2/1/20 TO 2/15/20 348.82  0-07-55-502-8002-53095 Budget Aprv 744 1
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - FLEET FUEL EXPENS
20-02511 02/24/20 26 FUEL INVS. 2/1/20 TO 2/15/20 530.61  0-07-55-502-8006-53095 Budget Aprv 745 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - FLEET FUEL EXP
20-02511 02/24/20 27 FUEL INVS. 2/1/20 TO 2/15/20 15.16  0-07-55-502-8014-53095 Budget Aprv 746 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - FLEET FUEL EXPENSE
20-02511 02/24/20 28 FUEL INVS. 2/1/20 TO 2/15/20 0.01- 0-01-31-447-0000-23005 Budget Aprv 747 1
GAS, OIL & LUBRICANTS
25,445.89
. 03/13/20  RIOSUOOS RIO SUPPLY INC . - 100 ALLIED PARKWAY
20-02242 02/12/20 1 NEPTUNE 5/8" PRO CODER 5,490.00  0-07-55-512-8006-52000 Budget Aprv 481 1
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL
20-02242 02/12/20 2 NEPTUNE 1" PRO CODER 5,490.00  0-07-55-512-8006-52000 Budget Aprv 482 1

MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - CAPITAL
10,980.00
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A 03/11/20 * RUTGEO20 RUTGERS THE STATE UNIVERSITY . COOK COLLEGE OFFICE OF CONTINU - e
20 00596 01/16/20 1 MARK GUGLIELMI & JEFF BORDLEY 390 00 G-02-57-502-2018-32117 Budget Aprv - 222
CLEAN COMMUNITIES FY2018
390.00
. 03/11/20  RUTGEO40 RUTGERS UNIVERSITY . CENTER FOR GOVERNMENT SERVICES e
20-02009 02/04/20 1 JAY HARES & TOM SHELTON TO 1,884.00  0-01-26-300-3001-23042 Budget Aprv 338
PUBLIC WORKS-DIR OFFICE - TRAINING
20-02009 02/04/20 2 JAY HARES & TOM SHELTON TO 1,622.00  0-01-26-300-3001-23042 Budget Aprv 339
PUBLIC WORKS-DIR OFFICE - TRAINING
20-02009 02/04/20 3 JAY HARES & TOM SHELTON TO 1,144.00  0-01-26-300-3001-23042 Budget Aprv 340
PUBLIC WORKS-DIR OFFICE - TRAINING
4,650.00 -
: - 03/11/20 - SCALFOO5 SCALFO ELECTRIC INC. o 3539 N MILLRD . o .
20 00733 01/23/20 1 REPAIRS TO BOOSTER PUMP 1,000.00  0-07-55-502-8002-53006 Budget Aprv 242
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - GENERAL EQUIPMENT
20-00733 02/25/20 2 REPAIRS TO BOOSTER PUMP 12.00  0-07-55-502-8002-53006 Budget Apry 243
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - GENERAL EQUIPMENT
1,012.00
;  03/11/20  SECUR020 SECURITY GUARD INC. T/A  ~ TRI COUNTY SECURITY, NJ SUITE . =
20- 02172 02/10/20 7 Open PO for Security Services 1,524,00  0-01-26-310-3101-23037 Budget Apry 431
CITY HALL BLDG - SECURITY SERVICE
20-02172 02/10/20 8 22% 447.04  0-05-55-502-9007-53037 Budget Aprv 432
SHARED SVCS DIV - SECURITY SERVICE
20-02172 02/10/20 9 3% 60.96  0-07-55-502-8014-53037 Budget Aprv 433
SHARED SVCS DIV - SECURITY SERVICE
20-02172 02/10/20 10 open PO for Security Services 720.00  0-01-26-310-3101-23037 Budget Aprv 434
CITY HALL BLDG - SECURITY SERVICE
20-02172 02/10/20 11 22% 211,20 0-05-55-502-9007-53037 Budget Aprv 435
SHARED SVCS DIV - SECURITY SERVICE
20-02172 02/10/20 12 3% 28.80  0-07-55-502-8014-53037 Budget Aprv 436
SHARED SVCS DIV - SECURITY SERVICE
2,992.00
: ~ 03/11/20  SHIINOOS SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP - = = SUITE 101 L .
20-01775 01/27/20 1 WIRELESS KEYBOARD SETS/EU DIST 150.00  0-05-55-502-9000- 53325 Budget Aprv 244
ENGINEERING COMPUTER SUPPLIES
20-01912 01/31/20 1 TRNSF KIT FOR CITY ENGINEERING 342.00  0-01-20-165-1109-23028 Budget Aprv 319
ENGINEERING - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
20-01958 02/04/20 1 KEYBOARD SETS FOR IS INVENTORY 70.45  0-01-20-140-1104-23017 Budget Aprv 322
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU
15.65  0-07-55-502-8015-53017 Budget
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
20-01958 02/04/20 2 FOR ACCOUNT NO. PURPOSES 70.44  0-05-55-502-9008-53017 Budget Aprv 323
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MAINT OFFICE FUR
20-02078 02/07/20 1 SURFACE PRO FOR J.HARES/PW 673.65  0-01-20-140-1104-23017 Budget Aprv 351
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU
149.70  0-07-55-502-8015-53017 Budget

INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
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20-02078 02/07/20 2 FOR ACCOUNT NO. PURPOSES 673.65  0-05-55-502-9008-53017 Budget Aprv 352 1
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MAINT OFFICE FUR
20-02078 02/07/20 3 KEYBOARD FOR SURFACE PRO 44,55  0-01-20-140-1104-23017 Budget Aprv 353 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU
9.90 0-07-55-502-8015-53017 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
20-02078 02/07/20 4 FOR ACCOUNT NO. PURPOSES 44,55  0-05-55-502-9008-53017 Budget Aprv 354 1
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MAINT OFFICE FUR
20-02078 02/07/20 5 STYLUS PEN FOR SURFACE PRO 34.20  0-01-20-140-1104-23017 Budget Aprv 355 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU
7.60  0-07-55-502-8015-53017 Budget 2
S INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
20-02078 02/07/20 6 FOR ACCOUNT NO. PURPOSES 34,20 0-05-55-502-9008-53017 Budget Aprv 356 1
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MAINT OFFICE FUR
20-02078 02/07/20 7 RUGGZD CASE FOR SURFACE PRO 17.10  0-01-20-140-1104-23017 Budget Aprv 357 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU
3.80  0-07-55-502-8015-53017 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
20-02078 02/07/20 8 FOR ACCOUNT NO. PURPOSES 17.10  0-05-55-502-9008-53017 Budget Aprv 358 1
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MAINT OFFICE FUR
20-02078 02/07/20 9 DOCK FOR SURFACE PRO 68.40  0-01-20-140-1104-23017 Budget Aprv 359 1
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU
15.20  0-07-55-502-8015-53017 Budget 2
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
20-02078 02/07/20 10 FOR ACCOUNT NO. PURPOSES 68.40  0-05-55-502-9008-53017 Budget Aprv 360 1
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MAINT OFFICE FUR
20-02213 02/11/20 1 REPLACEMENT PRINTER FOR UCC 195.00  0-01-22-195-1602-23015 Budget Aprv 453 1
OTHER CODE ENFORCEMENT - OFFICE SUPPLIES
2,705.54
- 03/11/20  SIGNMOLO0 SIGN MEDIA GROUP LLC'T/A DESIGNER WRAPS = = o
19- 07940 11/01/19 1 SET UP DESIGN FOR NEW EMS 603 150.00  C-04-00-000-1874-78609 Budget Aprv 341
ORD 2018-74 EMS
19-07940 11/01/19 2 VINYL SPOT GRAPHICS FOR THE 626.71  C-04-00-000-1874-78609 Budget Aprv 35 1
ORD 2018-74 EMS
776.71
. 03/11/20  SIMPLOLS SIMPLY CLEAN AIR & WATER INC. PO BOX 310962 M
20 00363 01/13/20 2 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 1, 100 00  0-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 193 1
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
1,100.00 :
,.  03/11/20  SIRSPOOS SIR SPEEDY PRINTING = UNITQ e s
20- 02228 02/12/20 1 Inde: 110# IVORY § X § 74.00  0-07-55-502-8004- 53015 Budget Aprv 471 1
OPERATION AND SUPERVISION DIV - OFFICE S
74.00
' 03/11/20 © SITEODOS SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY = ' STTEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY = -
20-02590 02/27/20 1 INSECTIDES FOR CITY HALL AND 305.61  0-09-55-502-7004-53028 Budget Aprv 804 1
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03/11/20  SOLAQOL - SOLAR CITY. CORPORATION o (dba TESLA ENERGY e o o
20- 01866 01/29/20 1 REFUND- JOB CANCELLED 196.00  0-01-99-900-0000-00020 Budget Apry 308
BUDGET OPERATIONS
196.00
103/11/20  SOLVIO0S SOLVIX SOLUTIONS LLC o J0LRT.3souTH o .
20 02081 02/07/20 1 Versa Pwr Desktop-IS Dept./IS 189.00  0-01-20-140-1104-23017 Budget Aprv 361
MGMT INFO SYSTEMS - MAINT OFFICE FURNITU
42.00  0-07-55-502-8015-53017 Budget
INFO SYSTEMS-WATER - MAINT OFFICE FURNIT
20-02081 02/07/20 2 Line for Account Cost Tracking 189.00  0-05-55-502-9008-53017 Budget Aprv - 362
INFO SYSTEMS-ELECTRIC - MAINT OFFICE FUR
420.00
~ 03/11/20  SOUTHOOL SOUTH JERSEY GLASS & DOOR €O PO BOX 157 L Ty
20- 02274 02/12/20 1 REPLACE DOOR CYLINDERS - EMSHQ 340.00  0-01-25-261-3503- 23018 Budget Aprv 512
AMBULANCE AND EMS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPL
340.00
:  03/11/20°  SOUTH120 SOUTH JERSEY LITHO 0 1109 S EAST BLWD -
19 08954 12/09/19 1 CITY OF VINELAND HEALTH DEPT 4,450.00 G-02-56-600-2015-90250 Budget Aprv 44
FDA-TAKING CARE OF VINELAND 9/10/15-6/30
4,450.00
. (3/11/20°  SOUTH14S SOUTH JERSEY PAPER PROD, INC, 2400 INDUSTRIAL WAY = s
20 02328 02/14/20 1 Morning Mist 417.60  0-01-25-265-2402-23028 Budget Aprv 526
FIRE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
20-02328 02/14/20 2 56 Gallon Black Trash Liners 159.90  0-01-25-265-2402-23028 Budget Aprv 527
FIRE OPERATIONS ~ DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
20-02328 02/14/20 3 Enmotion white 10" Hi Cap Roll 374,76 0-01-25-265-2402-23028 Budget Aprv 528
FIRE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
20-02328 02/14/20 4 Kleenex Anti Bact Foam Soap 88.76  0-01-25-265-2402-23028 Budget Aprv 529
FIRE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
1,041.02
' - 03/11/20  'SOUTHL7S SOUTH JERSEY WELDING SUPPLY - SOUTH JERSEY WELDING SuPPLY =
20 00215 01/08/20 1 33LB PROPANE TANKS FILLED 36.30  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 165
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
20-00448 01/14/20 3 UN1066 NITROGEN COMPRESSED 124.48  0-05-55-502-9003-53370 Budget Aprv 215
DIST DIV - SUBSTATION OPERATIONS
20-02377 02/18/20 1 E Medical Oxygen 44,72 0-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 551
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
20-02377 02/18/20 2 DP Medical Oxygen 252,00  0-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 552
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
20-02417 02/20/20 1 ACE ACETYLENE CYL RENT 74,75 0-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 568
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
20-02417 02/20/20 2 CO2 CAR DIOXIDE CYL RENT 17.25  0-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 569
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
20-02417 02/20/20 3 HYD HYDROGEN CYL RENT 23.00  0-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 570
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
20-02417 02/20/20 4 NIC NIT BANK 12 CYL RENT 201,50  0-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 571

GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
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20-02417 02/20/20 5 NIT NITROGEN CYL RENT 28.75  0-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 572
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
20-02417 02/20/20 6 OXY OXYGEN CYLINDER RENT 86.25  0-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 573
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
20-02417 02/20/20 7 PRO PROPANE CYL RENT 115.00  0-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Aprv 574
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
20-02423 02/20/20 1 CYLNDR RNTLS INVS NOT PAID E/G 598.00  0-05-55-502-9001-53353 Budget Apry 612
GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE
1,602.00
' - 03/11/20  STAPLOOS STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE =~ PO BOX 70242 .
20- 02266 02/12/20 1 STAPLES 276.27  0-01-43-490-2701- 23015 Budget Aprv 504
COURT OPERATIONS - OFFICE SUPPLIES
276.27
. 03/11/20  TOILEOOS CAPRIONT'S PORTABLE TOILETS 188 HEAD OF THE RIVERRD = e o
20- 00175 01/08/20 2 MONTHLY RENTAL OF DOUBLE 800.00  0-01-26-290-3006-23036 Budget Aprv 105
STREETS AND ROADS - RENTALS
20-00408 01/13/20 15 PORTABLE TOILET RETNALS/CLEANI 102.00  0-01-28-370-3009-23036 Budget Aprv 211
RECREATION - RENTALS
20-00408 01/13/20 16 PORTABLE TOILET RETNALS/CLEANI 102.00  0-01-28-370-3009-23036 Budget Aprv 212
RECREATION - RENTALS
1,004.00
' “03/11/20  TONTO00S TONIO BURGOS & ASSOCIATES OF N 115 BROADWAY =~ s
20- 02319 02/14/20 1 PROFESSIONAL BUSINESS PLANNING 5,000.00 G-02-57-881-2019- 45454 Budget Aprv 516
UEZ 2ND GEN - ECON DEV 2019 CONSULTANTS
5,000.00
- . 03/11/20 © TONYS005 TONY'S LUNCH INC. o opoox 481 e
20 00369 01/13/20 2 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 33,96 0-05-55-502-9001-53050 Budget Aprv 194
GENERATION DIV - MEALS
20-01976 02/04/20 1 MEALS FOR DIST EMPLOYEES 11.85  0-05-55-502-9003-53050 Budget Aprv 335
DIST DIV - MEALS
45.81
103/11/20  TRACTO0S TRACTOR SUPPLY COMPANY " Pp0 BOX 78004~ IR
20 02542 02/25/20 1 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 377.88  0-07-55-502- 8006 53006 Budget Apry 762
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV - GENERAL EQUIPM
377.88
0 03/11/20  TRIADOOS TRIAD ASSOCIATES ING.  —pympmG3 o ftean
20 01869 01/29/20 1 PREPARATION OF FIVE YEAR CON- 2,100.00  G-12-60-800-7545-21471 Budget Aprv 309
CDP 45TH YEAR - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
2,100.00
- 03/11/20  TRIADOOS TRIAD ASSOCIATES INC. ~  BUILDING 3 L s
20- 02731 03/02/20 1 AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL 1,000.00  0-01-20-100- 1101 23044 Budget Aprv 835
BUSINESS ADMIN-DIR OFFICE - PROFESSIONAL
1,000.00

. 03/11/20  TRICIOI0 TRI CITY PAPER =

T/A TRI CITY PAPER




March 6, 2020

CITY OF VINELAND

Page No: 31

10:52 M Check Payment Batch verification Listing
Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
20-00112 01/06/20 2 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 38.50  0-05-55-502-9003-53051 Budget Aprv 85
DIST DIV - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
20-02171 02/10/20 1 23 X 10 X 39 EXTRA HEAVY 14,20 0-01-25-261-3503-23051 Budget Aprv 428
AMBULANCE AND EMS - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
20-02171 02/10/20 2 7-10 GAL. TRASH BAGS 500/CSE 37.80  0-01-25-261-3503-23051 Budget Aprv 429
AMBULANCE AND EMS - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
20-02171 02/10/20 3 33 X 39 BLK. LINERS 14.20  0-01-25-261-3503-23051 Budget Aprv - 430
AMBULANCE AND EMS - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
20-02327 02/14/20 1 12 oz Paper Cups 199.80  0-01-25-265-2402-23028 Budget Aprv 522
FIRE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
20-02327 02/14/20 2 9" san Plates 79.20  0-01-25-265-2402-23028 Budget Aprv 523
' FIRE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
20-02327 02/14/20 3 Toilet Bowl Brushes-Industrial 30.00 0-01-25-265-2402-23028 Budget Aprv 524
FIRE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
20-02327 02/14/20 4 33 x 39" Heavy Clear Trash Lin 95.70  0-01-25-265-2402-23028 Budget Apry 525
FIRE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
509.40
~ 03/11/20 * TRIDIOOS TRI DIM FILTER CORPORATION PO BOX 822001 Ve e
20- 00700 01/23/20 1 Filters Bldg. Mtce. New VPD 27.48  0-01-26-310- 3101 23018 Budget Aprv 231
CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE '
20-00700 01/23/20 2 iTem # 2301220208 45.18  0-01-26-310-3101-23018 Budget Aprv 232
CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE
20-00700 01/23/20 3 ITEM # 2301224208 11,30 0-01-26-310-3101-23018 Budget Aprv 233
CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE
20-00700 01/23/20 4 ITEM # 2301620208 23.67  0-01-26-310-3101-23018 Budget Aprv 234
CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE
20-00700 01/23/20 5 ITEM # 2301620408 74.34  0-01-26-310-3101-23018 Budget Aprv - 235
CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE
20-00700 01/23/20 6 ITEM # 2302020408 20.74  0-01-26-310-3101-23018 Budget Aprv 236
CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE
20-00700 01/23/20 7 ITEM # 2302025408 - 111.60  0-01-26-310-3101-23018 Budget Aprv 237
CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE
20-00700 01/23/20 8 {TEM # 2301425208 26.37  0-01-26-310-3101-23018 Budget Aprv - 238
CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE
20-00700 01/23/20 9 22% 99.93  0-05-55-502-9007-53018 Budget Aprv 239
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACE
20-00700 01/23/20 10 3% 13.63  0-07-55-502-8014-53018 Budget Aprv 240
SHARED SVCS DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC
454.24
103/11/20° TTSUPOOS T & T SUPPLY CO DBA JOHNSTONE 1801 GARDEN AVE o o -
20 00444 01/14/20 4 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 586.07  0-07-55-502-8002-53006 Budget Aprv 214
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - GENERAL EQUIPMENT
586.07
, . 03/11/20  UNITE035 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE INC. ' PO BOX 7247-0244 - TaE
20 02795 03/05/20 1 shipping costs 67.36  0-01-25-265-2402-23052 Budget Aprv 909
FIRE OPERATIONS - POSTAGE
20-02795 03/05/20 2 shipping costs 9.61  0-05-55-502-9003-53052 Budget Aprv 910
DIST DIV - POSTAGE
20-02795 03/05/20 3 Shipping costs 26.53  0-05-55-502-9001-53052 Budget Aprv 911
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GENERATION DIV - POSTAGE
103.50
. 03/11/20  UNITELLS UNITED SAFETY GROUP, LLC ' 4110 BUTLER PIKE iy
20-02235 02/12/20 1 PPE Repair SN # 1501000361 300.38  0-01-25-265-2402- 23033 Budget Aprv 474

FIRE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING

20-02235 02/12/20 2 PPE Repair SN # 1501000364 187.40  0-01-25-265-2402-23033 Budget Aprv 475
FIRE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING
20-02235 02/12/20 3 PPE Repair SN # 1805003706 180.63  0-01-25-265-2402-23033 Budget Aprv 476
FIRE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING
20-02235 02/12/20 4 PPE Repair SN # 1805003665 176.80  0-01-25-265-2402-23033 Budget Aprv 477
FIRE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING
20-02235 02/12/20 5 PPE Repair SN # 1703008083 104.55  0-01-25-265-2402-23033 Budget Aprv - 478
FIRE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING
20-02235 02/12/20 6 PPE Repair SN # 1703008098 141.95  0-01-25-265-2402-23033 Budget Aprv 479
FIRE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING
20-02235 03/05/20 7 shipping cost 21.58  0-01-25-265-2402-23033 Budget Aprv 480
FIRE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING
1,113.29
. 03/11/20  USBANOSS US BANK CUST/PC 7 FIRSTRUST BA 50.s. 16THST - 0 = o
20- 02176 02/10/20 1 PREMIUM FOR CERT#17-00207 700.00  7-03-99-900-0000-01000 Budget Apry - 439
TAX SALE PREMIUMS
700.00
. 03/11/20  USBAN10O US BANK CUST/PRO CAP 8 PROCAP 505, I6TH ST. SUITE 2050 ' =
20-02174 02/10/20 1 PREMIUM FOR CERT#19-00144 1,000.00  T-03-99-900-0000-01000 Budget Aprv 437
TAX SALE PREMIUMS
20-02175 02/10/20 1 PREMIUM FOR CERT#19-00354 1,300.00  T-03-99-900-0000-01000 Budget Apry 438
TAX SALE PREMIUMS
20-02177 02/10/20 1 PREMIUM FOR CERT#19-00298 1,300.00  T-03-99-900-0000-01000 Budget Aprv 440
TAX SALE PREMIUMS
20-02349 02/18/20 1 PREMIUM FOR CERT#19-00394 1,000.00  T7-03-99-900-0000-01000 Budget Aprv - 542
TAX SALE PREMIUMS
20-02351 02/18/20 1 PREMIUM FOR CERT#19-00310 1,100.00  7-03-99-900-0000-01000 Budget Apry - 543
TAX SALE PREMIUMS
20-02352 02/18/20 1 PREMIUM FOR CERT#19-00194 1,200.00  7-03-99-900-0000-01000 Budget Apry - 544
TAX SALE PREMIUMS
20-02354 02/18/20 1 PREMIUM FOR CERT#19-00295 1,000.00  T-03-99-900-0000-01000 Budget Apry 545
TAX SALE PREMIUMS
7,900.00
03/11/20 ~ VANEMOOS VAN EMBDEN,VAN EMBDEN = & GIORDANO, P.C. e
20-02828 03/05/20 1 Substitute Judge 500.00  0-01-43-490-2701- 23044 Budget Aprv 924
COURT OPERATIONS - PROFESSIONAL SVCS
500.00
~ 03/11/20  VERALOOS VE RALPH & SON INC. 320 SCHUYLER AVE e e
19-01817 03/07/19 1 MEGA MOVER 1500 765.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 2
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
19-01817 03/07/19 2 INFANT CHILD KEY FOR FRX DEFIB 315.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 3

AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
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19-01817 03/07/19 3 FRX DEFIB BATTERY 676.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 4 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-01817 03/07/19 4 HARD SHELL CARRY CASE FOR FRX 1,362.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 5 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-01817 03/07/19 5 CAVICIDE 1 GAL. BOTTLE 352.20  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 6 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-01817 03/07/19 6 CAVICIDE 1 24 0Z. SPRAY BOTTLE 155.40  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 7 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-01817 03/07/19 7 SAFESKIN NITRILE SM 145.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 8§ 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-01817 03/07/19 8 SAFESKIN NITRILE MED 145.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 9 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-01817 03/07/13 9 SAFESKIN NITRILE LG 145.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 10 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE '

19-01817 03/07/19 10 SAFESKIN NITRIL X-LG 145.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 11 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-01817 03/07/19 11 SPUR ADULT BVM RESUS 468.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv - 12 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-01817 03/07/19 12 LSP PEDI IMMOBILIZER 321.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 13 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-04791 06/27/19 1 STERILE GAUZE PAD 4X4 100/BX 553.20  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 24 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

18-04791 06/27/19 2 Biohoop Bag (12/pk) 468.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 25 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-04791 06/27/19 3 frx Defib Pads 336.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 26 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-04791 06/27/19 4 1Infant Child key for FRX defib 315.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 27 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-04791 06/27/19 5 FRX Defib battery 507.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 28 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-04791 06/27/19 6 PED DEFIB PADS FR2 - PAIR 162.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 29 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-04791 06/27/19 7 cavicide 1 oOne Gal. Bottle 234.80  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 30 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

19-04791 06/27/19 8 SAM JUNCTIONAL TOURNIQUETTE 350.00  9-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv 31 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

20-02011 02/04/20 1 500 cc Normal Saline 171.00  0-01-25-261-3503-23028 Budget Aprv- 341 1
AMBULANCE AND EMS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE

20-02280 02/13/20 1 FR2 AED Battery 236.70  0-01-25-265-2402-22103 Budget Aprv 513 1
FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PURC

8,328.30
03/11/20  VERIZOSS VERIZON WIRELESS INC. PO BOX 408 s

20 02530 02/25/20 1 Mth1y cell Svc/Tax Assessor 23.32  0-01-31-440- 1204 23011 Budget Aprv 755 1

TAX ASSESSOR - TELEPHONE
23.32
. 03/11/20  VERIZOSS VERIZON WIRELESS INC. = p0 BOX 408 * e
20-02531 02/25/20 1 Mthly Broadband/Engineering 120.20  0-01-31-440-1109-23011 Budget Aprv 756 1

ENGINEERING - TELEPHONE
120.20
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. 03/11/20 VERIZ0S5 VERIZON WIRELESS INC. PO BOX 408 s o
20 02532 02/25/20 1 mth Mobile Broadband/Health 114.03  0-01-31-440-3502-23011 Budget Aprv 757
HEALTH OPERATIONS - TELEPHONE
114.03
- 03/11/20°  VERTZ055 VERIZON WIRELESS INC. o POBOX 408 S e
20-02546 02/25/20 1 Mth Broadband 4 laptops/EU Dis 162.28  0-05-55-502-9003- 53374 Budget Aprv 763
DIST DIV - METER OPERATIONS
162.28
03/11/20 ° VERIZ0SS VERIZON WIRELESS INC. e PO BOX 408 e
20-02547 02/25/20 1 mthly Broadband/water 2 modems 12012 0-07-55-502- 8002 53011 Budget Aprv 764
* PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - TELEPHONE
120.12
~ ©03/11/20  VERIZ05S VERIZON WIRELESS INC. ' po'BOX 408 &
20 02786 03/04/20 1 Monthly SmartPhone Svc/Eco Dev 105.78  G-02-57-881-2019- 45427 Budget Aprv 901
UEZ 2ND GEN - ECON DEV 2019 TELEPHONE
105.78
S 03/11/20  VINELO30 VINELAND ACE HARDWARE - ' VINELAND ACE HARDWARE &
20-00114 01/06/20 19 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 2.28  0-05-55-502-9003-53018 Budget Aprv 86
DIST DIV - MAINT, REPAIR, BLDG & FIXTURE
20-00114 01/06/20 20 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 8.99  0-05-55-502-9003-53018 Budget Aprv 87
DIST DIV - MAINT, REPAIR, BLDG & FIXTURE
20-00114 01/06/20 21 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 7.53  0-05-55-502-9003-53018 Budget Aprv 88
DIST DIV - MAINT, REPAIR, BLDG & FIXTURE
20-00114 01/06/20 22 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 18.85  0-05-55-502-9003-53018 Budget Aprv 89
DIST DIV - MAINT, REPAIR, BLDG & FIXTURE
20-00114 01/06/20 23 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 8.62  0-05-55-502-9003-53018 Budget Aprv 90
DIST DIV - MAINT, REPAIR, BLDG & FIXTURE
20-00114 01/06/20 24 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 37.04  0-05-55-502-9003-53018 Budget Aprv 91
DIST DIV - MAINT, REPAIR, BLDG & FIXTURE
20-00114 01/06/20 25 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 368.24  0-05-55-502-9003-53018 Budget Aprv 92
DIST DIV - MAINT, REPAIR, BLDG & FIXTURE
20-00114 01/06/20 26 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 6.29  0-05-55-502-9003-53018 Budget Aprv - 93
DIST DIV - MAINT, REPAIR, BLDG & FIXTURE
20-00230 01/08/20 2 VARIOUS SUPPLIES NEEDED FOR 9.87  0-01-26-315-1113-23028 Budget Aprv 168
VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
20-00230 01/08/20 3 VARIOUS SUPPLIES NEEDED FOR 8.09  0-01-26-315-1113-23028 Budget Apry 169
VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
20-00230 01/08/20 4 VARIOUS SUPPLIES NEEDED FOR 4,30  0-01-26-315-1113-23028 Budget Aprv 170
VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES
20-00286 01/13/20 5 Pparts for Emergency Repairs 12,58 0-01-25-265-2402-23018 Budget Aprv 181
FIRE OPERATIONS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLAC
20-00303 01/13/20 6 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER 71.99  0-01-25-240-2502-23028 Budget Aprv 183
POLICE OPERATIONS - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIE
20-00306 01/13/20 4 OPEN P.0. FOR BUILDING 48.55  0-01-25-261-3503-23018 Budget Apry 184
AMBULANCE AND EMS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPL
20-00395 01/13/20 14 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 151.62  0-07-55-502-8002-53006 Budget Aprv 200
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - GENERAL EQUIPMENT
20-00395 01/13/20 15 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 25,19 0-07-55-502-8002-53006 Budget Aprv 201
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20-00395 01/13/20
20-00395 01/13/20
20-00395 01/13/20
20-00395 01/13/20
20-00395 01/13/20
20-00395 01/13/20
20-00395 01/13/20
20-00395 01/13/20
20-01848 01/29/20
20-01848 01/29/20
20-02244 02/12/20
20-02244 02/12/20
20-02244 02/12/20
20-02244 02/12/20
20-02498 02/24/20
20-02742 03/03/20

19-07243 10/09/19
19-07907 10/31/19
20-00207 01/08/20

20-00207 01/08/20

20-00207 01/08/20

16 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 38.66  0-07-55-502-8002-53006 Budget Aprv 202
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - GENERAL EQUIPMENT
17 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 17.98  0-07-55-502-8002-53006 Budget Apry 203
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - GENERAL EQUIPMENT
18 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 9.60 0-07-55-502-8002-53006 Budget Aprv 204
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - GENERAL EQUIPMENT
19 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 25.19  0-07-55-502-8002-53006 Budget Aprv 205
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - GENERAL EQUIPMENT
20 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 16.60  0-07-55-502-8002-53006 Budget Aprv 206
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - GENERAL EQUIPMENT
21 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 345.10  0-07-55-502-8002-53006 Budget Apry 207
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - GENERAL EQUIPMENT
22 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 31,49 0-07-55-502-8002-53006 Budget Aprv 208
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - GENERAL EQUIPMENT
23 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 13,47 0-07-55-502-8002-53006 Budget Aprv 209
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - GENERAL EQUIPMENT
1 Energizer Industrial AA Batt. 561.00 0-01-25-265-2402-22103 Budget Aprv 265
FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PURC
2 Energizer Industrial 9v Batt. 225.00  0-01-25-265-2402-22103 Budget Aprv 266
FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PURC
1 ITEM NO. 4166872, 90.00  0-07-55-502-8002-53018 Budget Aprv 483
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE R
2 ITEM NO. 4806238, 142.34  0-07-55-502-8002-53018 Budget Aprv 484
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE R
3 ITEM NO. 4822995, 216.00  0-07-55-502-8002-53018 Budget Aprv 485
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - BLDGS & FIXTURE R
4 ITEM NO. 40, 6" X 100 300.00 0-07-55-502-8002-53006 Budget Aprv 486
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - GENERAL EQUIPMENT
1 Bosch 0/D Laser Measure 400" 350.00  0-07-55-502-8006-53029 Budget Aprv 710
MAINT OF DIST MAINS DIV ~ SMALL TOOLS
1 OPEN PURCHASE ORDER FOR 565.87  0-07-55-502-8002-53006 Budget Aprv 836
PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - GENERAL EQUIPMENT
3,738.33
© o 03/11/20  VINELO40 VINELAND AUTO ELECTRIC INC. 382 S. DELSEADR -
1 FIT OUT FOR VEHICLE 603 5,312.00  C-04-00-000-1638-78621 Budget Aprv 32
NON-DEPT - ORD 16-38 EMS - VARIOUS VEHIC
1 SUPPLY AND INSTALL EMERGENCY 5,312.00 ¢-04-00-000-1874-78609 Budget Aprv 33
ORD 2018-74 EMS
3 VARIOUS BATTERIES AND ALL 48.88  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv - 156
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
48.89  0-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
4 VARIOUS BATTERIES AND ALL 43.25  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget pprv 157
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
43.26  0-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
5 VARTOUS BATTERIES AND ALL 109.82  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 158
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
109.82  0-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget

PUMPING EXPENSES DIV - GENERAL EQUIPMENT

VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
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20-00207 01/08/20 6 VARIOUS BATTERIES AND ALL 57.11  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 159 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
57.11  0-01-26-315-1113-23002 Budget 2
VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
20-00209 01/08/20 6 VARIOUS BATTERIES AND ALL 98.80  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 160 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
20-00209 01/08/20 7 VARIOUS BATTERIES AND ALL 85.60  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 161 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
20-00209 01/08/20 8 VARIOUS BATTERIES AND ALL 98.80  0-01-26-315-1113-23001 Budget Aprv 162 1
VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS
20-00210 01/08/20 5 VARIOUS BATTERIES AND ALL 203.94  0-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 163 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
20-00210 01/08/20 6 VARIOUS BATTERIES AND ALL 157.00  0-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 164 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
20-01987 02/04/20 1 F250 safety Package 5,295.00 C-04-00-000-1874-78611 Budget Aprv 337 1
ORD 2018-74 OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MGMT
20-02144 02/07/20 1 SUPPLY AND INSTALL INVERTER 2,427.64  0-05-55-502-9003-53390 Budget Aprv 409 1
DIST DIV - TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
20-02379 02/18/20 1 SUPPLY AND INSTALL SAFETY 4,576.39  0-07-55-512-8014-52000 Budget Aprv 553 1
SHARED SVCS DIV - CAPITAL
24,085.31
. 03/11/20  VINELO75 VINELAND COMMUNITY HEALTH &  EDUCATION CENTERLLC . o
20-02677 03/02/20 1 PROPORTIONAL SHARE OF ELECTRIC 63.88  0-01-31-430-0000-23020 Budget Aprv 821 1
ELECTRIC
20-02677 03/02/20 2 PROPORTIONAL SHARE OF WATER 11.17  0-01-31-445-0000-23022 Budget Aprv 822 1
WATER
75.05
© 03/11/20 . VINEL220 VINELAND MUNICIPAL UTILITIES ~  C/O COLLECTIONS . =
20-02435 02/20/20 1 JANUARY 2020 ELECTRIC CHARGES 34,211.37  0-01-31-430-0000-23020 Budget Aprv 614 1
ELECTRIC
20-02435 02/20/20 2 JANUARY 2020 21,366.15  0-01-31-430-0000-23020 Budget Aprv 615 1
ELECTRIC
20-02435 02/20/20 3 JANUARY 2020 2,358.23  0-01-31-430-0000-23020 Budget Aprv 616 1
ELECTRIC
20-02435 02/20/20 4 JANUARY 2020 709.38  0-01-31-430-0000-23020 Budget Aprv 617 1
ELECTRIC
20-02435 02/20/20 5 JANUARY 2020 4,428.43  0-01-31-430-0000-23020 Budget Aprv 618 1
ELECTRIC
20-02435 02/20/20 6 JANUARY 2020 508.56  0-01-31-430-0000-23020 Budget Aprv 619 1
ELECTRIC
20-02435 02/20/20 7 JANUARY 2020 101.43  0-01-31-430-0000-23020 Budget pprv 620 1
ELECTRIC
20-02435 02/20/20 8 JANUARY 2020 703.29  0-01-31-430-0000-23020 Budget Aprv 621 1
ELECTRIC
20-02435 02/20/20 9 JANUARY 2020 1,217.19  0-01-31-430-0000-23020 Budget Aprv 622 1
ELECTRIC